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1. Thet the petitioner wes appointed on 7.12.59 as

e eane 1L

Superintendent EVTgAtw'the opposite party noe 3, Who was the

competent appointing authority, in a permanent capacity. The

petitioner continued to work on the same post until 15.7.19634

2 That the petitioner was promoted on 16.7.63 to the
; e “ |

1 o
post of Superintendent B/R Grade I and was posted to Delhi

ﬁ;/the office of the gé;fison Engineer ( Accomodation &'Project>?
Delhi Cantte and continued to serve on the ssme post even ‘ Ya
though transferred to  various different places, until at last,

he was transferred from the office of the opposite/pafty noe4

!

to the office of the opposite party nos 2, directorate of Cantte ,

!

i ""' k3 :,‘ "' N | . '
» ﬂﬁﬁb petitioner, spanning a period of 24 years, the petitioner
o vf,;§7/
W"

worked honestly and diligently and no department that he had

worked in, had any complaints and nor was there ever an adverse

entry in his character rolls

4o That after the petitioner was promoted on 16.7.63

no}further promotions took palce in the department, due to
stagnati ‘
agngtlon, until finally selection grade was granted by the

'

Président of Indla, vide Govt of India, Ministry of Minance
: , ce

% 8 o s o @ con‘bdpage%

i
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Department of E3p§néit§r§.0£ﬁ.ﬂo; F-?éZiO-E—III ()/74 daﬁed
10;31‘;417 and Ministry of .Defénse No. 13(3)/77/D (civ-Iv)‘ dated
19.3.77 passed with retrospective effect oron 1,8.76, but this
selection grade has ﬁot been'granted to the petitionef till
date,}by the felevént §ompetent authori£y; tﬁe Gﬁgjﬁngineer-in-
chief, the opposite party no 2 The said Odf. dated the 1'0..1.'77
S trué copy of which is being annexéd as ANEEXUEE:l'tO'this
) - .

petitions

- B That the pay écale on which waéjappoiﬁted Ahas’beén the
same since .‘1;.8.,1963, that is 550=750, and the p-e't,i_ti‘oner
has attained the \oximum in 1973 and, therefore, das oligible

KX for the selection grade scale. However, since the department
has not deemed fit to offer the said selection grade A
the cadre of the petiti&ner, én application ﬁas made 5y the
petitioner for being granted the select%on grade in the
apprqpriaté scale Rs 650;i200l( with fetrOSpéctive effect)

to which the department sent reply dated 4.12.1980, The true

copies of the said application and its reply dated 4,12,1980
is being filed as AﬂEEEQEEﬁ_:_g;&_§ respectively, to this

petition

6.  Thet whilst the petitioner wes serving in the 10 Divy



authority of the “epartment)s Their opinion was that the

| | | 4{\79 S
. ® oy
Sector, he was'eﬁtrusted with the execution of a contfact‘

job for the boﬁétruction'éf'field"flush latrines, and before
the project was taken ﬁp for exscution the petitioﬁer through
his superior officer suggested in writiné to the higherl;uthor-
ities in/respect of cért_a'in improvement in designs to avoid
probdble, possible and 1likely collapse of the pits of the
latrines as the walls of the pits, as designed, were too

wgak to withstand the weather and take the loéd.'Howgver;

these renedial measures were not incorporated in the tender

documeﬁts. A true copy of the said letter is being filed as

ANNEXURE = 4 to this petitions

74! That the petitioner alongwith his éuperintendent B/R

Grade II assistants, supervised and completed the project

| in April/ May 1974, Thereafter, with the onset of the Monsoons

the pips_of the'léterines gave way and collapseds A Sta?f Court
of Enquiry was held and a technical board of Officeré met to
assess the technical aspect of‘the cause of collapsef?The

case was éléé referred for‘expefg opinion on the design to the

designers in the Engineer.in-Chief's office ( the highest

cause of fallure, was not due to any fault in execution but
only because the design was faulty. In July 1977 the petitioner

/ ....contds/-
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was posted on transfer to the office of the Garrison Enineer

{ North)Anbala}, opposite party no 4.

8¢ Thgt after more than four years, the petitioner received
a letter from the Chief-ﬁngineer, J&K Zone, bearing nos 01505/C0I
Fa/ ?1ush/IQ/EIG dated 8th Sept.,léf&;lwhérein a reco:daﬁle
warning was‘propbsed to be issued to him, to whigh the petitioner
replied on 1.11.78, defending his ;ositidn and,stating tha£
the conditions prevalent in the area were no£ compatible with
™ | the tegder design,submitted, a fact which he had brought to.

their attention prior tad the commencement of the cbnstructions

A true copy of the letter_dated 869,78 énd letter dated the |

| 1;21.78 is being aﬁﬁexed as Aﬁﬂﬁzﬁﬂgﬁ;ééé;to £hi§ peﬁitioﬁf.

respectivelys’

9. That the petitioner was served with a charge sheet
fiin Feb 1980 by the opposite party nos.1, bearing no 78650/260/

/ 78/EID/3068/S/D (1ab) dated 9.1.1980' proposing to impose a

msjor penalty after initiating a discplinary common proceeding
Y .

ageinst the petitioner and his two other assistantss On the

10.6.1989, the enquiry officer was appointed, who went into

reference and fixed g date, B.iiQBO, for preliminary hearing

of the case, which the petitioner duly attended and continued

to do so until 6e11.1980. The case was then adjburned until
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3,12,1980, on which date, it was finally adjourned indefinitelys

Tt may be pertinent ot mention here, that for all the expenses
incurred by the petitioner in respect to travel to and from
the court of enquiry and his place of posting, the petitioner

has not been reembursed, though entitled,as per the rulese’

- After a period of one yesr had elapsed, the enquiry was finally

fixed for hearing on 10,12.1981. On 3.12.81 the petitioner

;-

gave in writing to the enquiry officer; that hisvgovt. assigt-

ing servant would not be available until 10.4.82. & true copy

!

of the charge sheet dated 9.1.80 ahd the letter of the petite

ioner dated 3.12.81 is being £iled as ANEXURES 7 & 8 to this

D etitions

104 That inspite of the fact, that the petitioner had

move the spplication dated 3.12.81, stating therein that

'his Govt assisting servant would not be available until

10,4.1982, to defend him, the opposite party noiﬁlpersisted

in holding the enquiry and proceed exparte against him and

t

acquitted him of all the charges levelled against him on
2,12,1983, The decision of the enquiry officer was considered
by the President of India, who whilest finding him not

guilty of all the major chargss levelléd against him, opined

that the petitioner was guilty of one _______. contd page 7/-
Ay ’

Y
%
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supervisiory lapse, for ﬁhich the Pres;dent}awarde'the,minor
éanalty of " Censure " under Rule 12 of the G;C.S‘( CeCo & A4)
Ryles 19;5.’The order of the enquiry officer w;s comm;nicated
vidé a letter sent by Directorate of Cantt. Plamning, Army
He;d quarter, Naw Delhi be;riﬁg noe 84026/(3.-1’; éatéd 1’9;10.84
anﬁ reéeived b} the petitionef on 26.10.84.“étrpe‘copies of
the Enquiry report énd the order passéd therein and the copy

! of the letter dated 19.10.84 are being annexed as ANNEXURES-9 & 10

to this petitions

y(
11, Thét éfter the petitioner had duly informed the enquirj
officer vide the 1§tter dated 3.12.81 (f‘nnemre é) th;t hié
Govt. fséiéting seﬁ;nt would not be ;vailable ti11 10.4.82,
o The pefifiéner applied for leave on 5,12.81,while serving.

as Superintendent grade I with the oppoéite party no.4. The
head of the office was duly,informed’and the Assistant Garrison
Engineer, the petitioner’s ’immediate superior officer, thlst
recommending}leavé from 9.12;81, asked the petitioner to hand
over the chapge » including measurement books, which are
confidential financisl doéuments, to Sri Verma, the other
Superintendent B/R grade I, working in the same subdivision
at 8 PM. on 8;12.81; The ;:etitioner duly complied with the

order of the Assistant GeEe and proceeded on lesve as scheduled

o: e o o ® !Contd 8/-
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after giving the Assistent Garrison Engineer his leave address
of Lucknow and Bhilaie It is pertinent to mention here that no

refusal of leave had been communicated to the petitioner by

the opposite party no.4e

12, That during the period the petitioner was on leave, the
opposite party no 4, treated him as he was on unauthorised

T absenee and charged him with the acqusation that he was wilfuly

avoiding the enguiry despite several clarifieations given by

) the petitionere The petitioner fell very ill during his initial
period of leave and therefore had to keep extending his leave
as he was sufferring from nervous tremors of his exteemeties,
depression and anxiety neorosis. The petitioner remained under

e treatment throughout until 4.5.84, when he was declared fit

by a Goverment Yoctor and cleared to resume his duties. The

A

:%petifioner gave all medical certifieates including a fitness
certificate, when he rejoiﬁed'his charge. It would not be out.
of‘place to mention here that while the petitioner was on leave
in complete contravention pf rules applicable, they tranfefred
the petitioner to the office of the Directorate of G;ntt planning,

Office of the Engineer-in Chief, Army headquarters, New Delhi,

« o« o Sontd page 9
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( opposite party no.2) from the office of the opposite party noed,

w

84 after having

‘which office the petitioner joined on 5e5e

gupplied all the requisite medical and fitness certificates,

s A

as stated nereinbefore. Prior to his joining the ovposite party

no ; Kad threatened the petitioner with discplinary action, -

but in yiew of the ﬁpetitioner's representation they did not

e said representation dated 2.682

Jh\aﬁ persue the case. The copy of th

is being filed as ANIEXURE 11 %o this petition

~ ,

13,  Thot after the opposite party nos 4 had perused the

said representation and the medical certificate of the petitioner,
he came to the coclusion that no cése for diseplinary action

against the petitioner was made ouﬁ, and -thus the period of leavéﬂ

] . ’ ?vf- .
| from 9¢12.81 to 4.5.84 was regularised by the Garrison Engineer

( North ) Ambala on 4.6,84 vide their.part II order no 23 as under:-

Part IT
LEAVE: ' : |
$8464616 Sh Mohan Lal Supdt 9.12.81 Gtd 156 EL Upto 13.5.82 -
Sangal  BR I 14,5.82 Gtd 412 days HPL on MC Upto 29.6.8
3046.83 Gtd310 days EOL W/O P&i with MC |
upto 4.5.84 | i

Bal EL/ Hpl =~ nil
The above extract clearly indicates the fact , that the oppésite
party no 4 had regularised the petitionerts leave thus making
. i
it samctioned leave, thevquestion of any sort of displinary action i

r

pending against him does not arise. In view of this and even
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otherwise the petj.t;onér was entitled to receive a1l his
salary and also all other allied allcwéhces for the period

, commenciné from 1.2.82 to date. A true copy 6f the ordef déted

' 4.6.84 is being filed as ANNEXURE *" 12 to this petition.

14, That after joining his post at the office of opposite
party no 2, the petitioner applied for and sanctioned leave -
for the period connencinr 22.5.84 and ending 20.6.84 ( 30 days )
7 v - o | , |
XKA as " LEAVE NOT DUE ", on domestic grounds, as he had to
5 shift from Raibarieli to New Delki. During the pendency of
his leave the petitioner served 3 months notice on 12.6.84, on
the appointing authority, that is the Chief eingineer , western
Command, Simla, opposite party-no'3, through the ﬁirectorate;
of #x Plenning, for voluntary retirement under rule 48- £ of .y
e Ve adgo made referene to. 0.F Nos fov sevuicc vcjar‘c‘Jo'c'oLﬂtoiz. Gﬂ_é'é"s"y
the Centran Civil Services Pension Rules 1972y[ A copy of the said
c - R : ,
: W ?1¥gmfmg(_¢(m2id7 €-¢-<g 7 -

notice for voluntary retirementL?s being ennexed as égggggxg_fi&ang-V'

to this writ petition.

15. That on 9.7.84 a cogmunication was received by the ~
petiﬁione? from the opposife par£§ n0.2 's branch bearing
nnmbervA/332lé/GAO/A;6 asking the petitioner to resume duty,

to which the petitioner replied stating the féct that as he had

already applied for voluntary retirement and as he did not

intend to resume duties, his retirement maybe deemed to have

%‘ ‘ . se o o o contd page 11
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ﬁakén ef?ect f?om'22;5.843 the date his " LEAVE NOT DUE "

' | j commenced, in persuance of G.I. DEPTT. OF PERSONELL & A.Re
0. No;zso1s/3/79E§té(A) déteé 28,779, slong with his reply
‘ fhe-petitioner fu;thef addressed a letter'tq his appointing;
aauthority? opposite party{no.3, Garr;son Engineer, Western
Command, éimla, clarifying hié position that as he could not
.resume his duties, dﬁe to circumstances heyond his control,

his voluntaxg'rétirement maybe deemed to have taken effect

from the date his " LEAVE NOT DUE " commenced. The copies of

the letter dated 9.7.84 and letter dated 16.7.84 are being

annexed as &EﬂEXEBEé;:_L&;&_lﬁ, respectively, to this petitions

_16.' | Théﬁ as would be sesn from s reading of the aforom=
mentioned Rule 48-A of the Central Civil Services {pensisn)

Rules, 1972, provisio to clause 2 which reads :-

" Provided that where the anpointing authority does not

refuse to grant pefmission for retirement before the expiry
- of the periqd .specified in the said notice, the retirement |,
shall become effective from the date of the expiry of ﬁhe said
| %eriod." | -
It is mandatory for and incumbent upon the appointing
authority the opposife party no '8, to have communicatgd any

refusel, if they so desired, to the petitioner on or before

=
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to this petition,

@ %

K

- 12 -

19th of September 1984, since no such letter or communication

Was ever réceived by the petitioner on or befo:e 12,9,84, the

elieved that his Voluntary retirement had been

petitioner b

.accepted by opposite party'no.B'

17, That after the petitioner believed himself to be
retired,on the 19th of October, 1984 the petitioner received

a letter no 84026/ CP along with a. copy of the letter of the

opposite party no.2 bearing no 32096/ Binc/146/EID dated

21.8.84 ( addressed to the E-in-Cls branch) wherein it has

e

been stated that the pebitionerls retirement cannot be accepted

because, although, they had already initiated action for

/

qualifying service verification to the Controller of Defense

Accounts ( Pension), Allahabad, they did not have the reguisite

!

arise as the petitioner's leave had already ber
. : . }9’
and sanctioneds The letter dated 19.10.84 and

!

i

of the letter dated 21.8,84 is being annexed



Y

I

@?\\E) \
wrote a letber d;i;ed 51.10,84 duly acknowledged by the opposite
party noe 2, ﬁherein the petitiéner lclarified his position and
requested that they pracess the following requisite docunents
(a) pension papers, (b) payment generel provident fund, (c)
Gratuity paymént, (@) payment of commuted pension and also
the salary and allovances for the period 1,2.82 to 21,5,84,
Howeirer, the petitioner has received‘no reply to this letter .
end in fact this letter has not been considered by the appointing
authority or by the Engineer;imchief as woﬁld be éppa_rent from
a perusal of their letter dated 5.2.85 bearing 1;0.84026/CP
alongwith which a letter from opposite party no 3 has been
encloseds The tﬁue. copies of the letter dated 31,10,84 and 5.2.85

are being annexed as ANNEXURES 19 & 20 to this petition,’

19, That mqsésiﬂg the order of the opposite party no 3
contained in Annexure 17 has been passed without ju_risdiction,'

in as much as fhe said order has not been passed by the appointing'
authority of the pefitioner, who being a Major ‘Geli:eral, in the
authority competent to pass the order, but ps would be apparent

on the face of the order, the order has been passed by an Leutenant
Colonel, who works in the office of the’ 0P no;:3 ‘and therefore

not being the appoir;ting authority, was not compdten‘b to pass

such an order neither did he have any jurisdiction.5




passed by one of the -junior members of his staff, and even

ig directly hit by by the provisio to clause (2) of the C.4C4S (P)

- LN
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0. That in p_assiﬁg "the impugned orders, contained in
Atmexures 17 & 18, it is abundantly- ciear,' that the opposite

party no 3 has not applied his ming, as the order has been

otherwise, he has"totally igneored the fact that the petitiqne'r’s
leavq has been duly r,egu:ll.arised and sanctioned for the pefiod '
9,12.81 to 4.5.84 by the. opposite party noit ( Bft:E. ( north)
Amb;.la) vide théir part II order no23 as containeé in A@eme

12 to this petition, leaving the opposite party no 3 with no

cause to reject _thé petitioner's application for voluntary retrement.’

21e Thab the aforesaid two orders dated 19.10,84 and

- 21,8.84 contgined in annexures 17 & 18n to this petition

violate the statutory provisio:is as laid down un Rule 48-A

clause 1 & 2 of the Central Civil Services ( Pension) Pules 1972,

=

W22,/ That as no order was passed by the opposite pardy no 3.
the competent appointing authority of the petitioner,within‘

the statutory period of three months from the date of notice,

the order passed by some one in the offide of the 0ePe 1043
rules 1972, as the order contained in Annemure 17 was communiecated
to the petitioner on zﬁ/ 19,10,84, much after the petitioner: had

deemed himself tobe retired on the date of expiry of the period
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any case wrong as it is in violation of Articles 14 & 16 of

the Constitution of Indis.’

26, That despite the reference made by the petitioner to the
appropriate: administrative authority némely the opposite.partj

no 5 the petitioner's p_e:ision papers hé\(e no’@_ yet been phocessed
with thei rqéulf that. the petitioner has not received his salary
his pénsion, his Graf.uity, or his general Provident fu.ndr or any
of the allowances due to hime The o;oposite‘ party no.5 has not
supplied all the relevant information to the opposite party
no&fé, either, although th‘ey have aséced the opposite i)arty no 5

for the petitioner's qualifying service verification on on Zlst

ey / : ) : .
fugust, 1984, with the result the petitions r is being deprived

~of his livlihood and the emoluments earned by him and is sufferring

irrapa;x;able loss | in the form of both capital and interest, thus
violating the statutéry provisions /of the Article 21 of the
Gonsti;tution,’ by _denying thg petitioner his fund;mentei rights
é.nd by subj ecti;ng him to unnecessary harassmgnt by deprivation

of his dues.’

7. That under the circumstances, because the action of

of the opposite parties 2 to 5 are arbitrary, high-handed,

discriminatory and illegal, the petitioner having no other

-

alternative and efficacious remedy, begs to invoke the juridiction

N
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':( | ;s per the provision in- the Provisio to clause (2) of Rule 48-A |

of the Central Civil Services ( Pension‘)‘Rules, on 12,9.84,

93,  That the impugned order violates the provision of their
ov;n 04 dated K »28;"7.'1'979 which lays down iin clausel ,
A’sug-éiaﬁse (iii) that aéceptance may be given in all cases except
where a discplinary proceeding are pending or contémplatad égainst
the Govt. Sef;ant‘concerned,-for imposition of a major penalty
or whers a a proseqution is contemplated in a courb sf Lawe
“{A{ Since;neither of these two condition precedents stood in the
way of the petitioner, the opposite party n0e3 along wgth,
opposite:party 2 & 4, had no jurisdiction to deny voluntary

retirement to the petitibner by rejectiong his notices

s . 24, That the communication of rejection of the application
£ »volun'tary #etirement of the petitioner aftef the expiry of
statutory period violated the provisions of both, the
d,c'.'"s (P)#iles and the 0M. dated ze."?.vé, which ﬁ,rqviae that
should theapplication f;r voluntary retirement is not nejectedR

within the statutory period pfovided, the retirement’ shall become

effective from the date of expiry of the said pefiod;" ’

25, That the order of the opposite party no .3 im not.
aceepting the voluntary‘retirement of the’petitioner,‘is in

o- ¢ ¢ 0 @ contd page 16
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any case wrong as it is in violation of Articles 14 & 16 of

e N
P g

the Constitution of Indiae

, 26, That despite the reference made by the petitioner to the
appropriate: adninistrative authority mamely the opposiﬁe,partj

f

no 5 the petitioner's pension papers héve.not‘yet been piocessed
‘with the\ rgéulﬁ that. the petiﬁioner has not received his salary
his pension, his Gratuity, or his general Provident fund or any
of the allOWanceé due to hime The éﬁposiﬁa party no.S hés not
supplied all the pelevant information té the opposite party
no;é, either, although théy ﬁave asked‘the opposite party no 5
for the petitioner’s‘quaiifjing service vgrificati;n on on 2lst
E{gust, 1984, with the result the petitioﬁe r is being d@ived'
—of his 1livlihood ;nd the emoluments earnedvby hin and is sufferring
irrepépable lossv in the form of both capital and interest, thus
violating the statutéry provisions pf the Article 21 of the
donstitution,_ by denying the petitioner his m;mentai rights

and by subjecting him to unnecessary harassment by deprivation

of his duess’

7. That under the circumstances, because the action of
of the opposite parties 2 to 5 are arbitrary, high-handed,
disceriminatory and illegal, the petitioner having no other

,

alternative and efficacious remedy, begs to invoke the juridiction

N




v | g
C e '
the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Court, interalia on the

following amongst others Summwmix:

GRQUVDS

&) Because the impugned order passed by the opposte partty
m;. 3, not accepting the voluntary retirement of the. petitioner

is without jurisdiction.

B)  Because the order# dated 19.10,84 and 21,10,84 has

been passed without épplicatior_l of mind,

'C)  Bocsuse the said order dated 19,10.84 and 21,8484 are
hit by the provisions of Rule 48-A Clauge 1, 2y&4 of ‘the
f CeCeS (P) Rules, 1972,

D)  Because the said orders , rejecting the appliwation
chr voluntary retirement of the pétitioner has been passed
in utter violation of the proviso to Rule 48-A of the
CoCeSa(P)Rules, 1972

| ol | B)  Bocause the order rejecting the application for

| vsluntary retiremen£ of the petitioner, violates the O;M. dated
/ﬁ‘f\ | 28,7479, as no discpa_inary' proceeding of any kind are pendding )
against the p\r.ei‘.:i.ti‘oner’g as Ay PQL‘;O'\U» Lea s oth oI

F) Because: the order raﬂecting the said aipplication for
voluntary retlrament of the petitioner Violates sub-clause
(iii) of clause 1 of the 0.M. dated 28,799, as it was:

commumni cated much after the expire of the period of notices

G)  Because the opposite parties 2 to 5 by not paying

tﬂe salary of the petitioner with all the increment due
after the revised pay scales have come into affegt and to

which the petitioner is’ entitled in view of the Pay

) veeoscontd 18
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Coxmnlgsdons raport coupled with the sanction of the President of

" India and by witholding the processing of the p-etiti'oner s pension

papers and thus violating the provisiins of Article 21 of the

Constitution of Indiae .

H) Because the action of theopposite parties ere hit by

Article 14 & 16 of the Constitution of Indiae

I) Bacause even otherwise the said action of the opposite

parties 2 to 5 are arbirary, high-handed,illegal,unfair and unjusstel

EBAYER

Wherefore it is most rGSpecti‘ully prgyed that this Hon 'ble

Gourt may be:pleased to 3=

i) issue a writ of MANDAMUS or a writ order or direction in
the nature of MANDAMUS 0 commandlng the opposite partles no 5
to decide the reference dated _ 646,84 ( Annexar 13, 7"",74 ’% "ﬁ)

i) . issue a writ of MANDAMUS or a writ order or direction

in the nature of mandamus, comsnding the 0.P. no 2 to declare
the selection grade of the petitioner and with it the inérements
in sglary and other allowances to which the petitioner is entitled

in the appropriate scale, with retrospective effacts’

$i1) isgue a writ of MAN‘wms_ OR a writ order or direction

in the® nature of MANDAMUS commanding the opposite parties to:

compute £he'arrearears of salé.ry s and allowances with all increments

having effect retrospectively in addition to the petibioner's

pension provident fund and gratuity and to pay the same forthwith

V) issue a writ of MANDAMUS or amwrit order or direction

in the nature of Mandamus commanding the 0.Pe noenk® 3 to record

in writing his acceptance of the petitioner's notice for voluntary

retiremne nt.':



propriate writ, order or direction

jssue any obher ap
cumstanceé of the case: and

v)
just and proper in the oir
ot of the petition o the

o

26 /3485 (M, So Knares )
: . _ ﬁAdVOcate B

_déemed
petitioner;

algo to award the co

Tacknow dated

Counsel for the petitioners
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V*hat me contents er" mras 1 to 3 of thls
“‘1dav1t are tx*ue to ay L&I‘auﬂal knwledge,
I\*o mrt mi 1?: 1s false a,nd; no’chmg matemwl o ﬂ

has neen cancealed 80 help me God.
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I, idént_ify e,h.e de*)onent whc hes signed

| before me.
udvocate

Solemnly e:t’firmed, befox'e e on *26’ ;»%‘S"'

| me ‘de ponent who is identlfs.ed by D RAalTa

.

Hivh Court of “udicature az; Allaaaoad
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:"I have sa’cisfif»d myself by exam:n.nmg the: d«e vonent
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.LN TEA H)h BLE HIGE COURT O"“"JUL»ICK MBE AT ALI,;"{HBE‘;};)

LUCKNQ% BoNCH LICZKO.

WRIT PETITION WO, OF 1985,
. M,L.sangal g TP Pgtititner
Versus

Union of India and others ........ Opp. parties

' !&IETEA”RIL No. I

'f{% Vinistry of Defence U.0. No. 13 (3) 776D/(Civ-TI)

!
(

Copy of tie Ministry of Finance ( Deptt of expdr)
0l KO F-7 (21)- u-III (¥)/74,dated 10 Janvary,1977

5 - ~on.the above subject.

The unde rsigned is directed to refer to the reco-
mmenc"iations of the Third pay corﬁzﬁis sion on the subject
mentioned ahove contained in paragraphs 51-52 of
Chapter 8 of that report and .to say that these recomm-
end=tions weTe accepted by Govemment in principie vide

J

‘item 8 of tne Innerure to t_ne Resolution Wo. 70(64)

73 Imp. cell dated 1.11.73 issued by the Ministzy of
Finence ( Deptt, of rxpdr. The aforesaid recommend—
utlons were the subgoct matter ad discussion in the

;%zmomallles Com 1ttees of the Kationsl cauns:.l (TCI)
- ‘at their meetings held on the o1 st April, 19'75 18th
\December 75 anc Bth Iprzl 1976 and the :repgr’c of the

saig committee con tammg the clarificetions and

recommended ;]o:mtl:, by tnc gsficial ana

- .
e
o Tt

amendments

.0.0!2/
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staff side wes adophea by tie Wstional council at its
meeting held on the 20th July 19768, After further
consideration of the matter, the Presigent is pleased

to sanction the intorcuction of Selection Grades in

- Groups C and D Cadres with ef-ect from the Ist August

1976 subject to the following conditions :-

'.A(i) Posts which are Tillec up by direct recuitment
to an extent of not less than 755 would along qualily
for selection Grade. In casc there the posts are filled
partyy thmough a limited compatitive examination which
is not confim only to the employess sewing in the
immediaﬁely lower grade, ut open to several other
caﬁérgories also, The fillingup of such vacancies may
be treated-as casces of direct recuitment against the
stipulated percenﬁage. Tais does not howevef
n reclude cdnstderation of Zother cases where tie
aforeszid condition of ileigibiiiﬁy is no* safisfided

s acute stagnstion.

e

if it is esheblished that there

(ii) T™e number of higherpists o wnich

=
N

Je
ol

3

stmloyess in & cadre con seek mwmotion shonld not be

moTe then 507 of the stmunghh of thet cadr. rfor

o eknonliag proroniol prostectsi-

S p Voad WA ar b
(¢) The sentabioned cidre strangth at higner |
. . &

1evels zlpng should be teken info account ana |

not the plwsical vacanciss,

4>

(b) Only the inmediately two higher Tevels

- — K T S B
gyailshle Tor promobion snould be falten invn

. e
- -
cecounh, fnd
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A

ne Glrect line o.

pmmotion, where the
rules Spécill cally provide for promption in &
gifferent line anc 1@1@ svel pronotion is

coniimmé To Lher: leven® 1ower lavel

: Ja N e e b - Lt -
not opsn to ofier chUITE0 I-ES olso , “he DoS

3~ S Ap™ 1"r':"
ARRe) W OCULL: L e

(104 The nunber of Selechion (pole DOSTS will

YA R P A o ey 151~
ve detormincd on fie Lollomig hesiss

s

/

(¢) .nere promsbionsl prospects aTe MOTE
507 s .es... Ho Slection Gr2de
(b} “here promotional prosnechs ¢re 50 or lesg

but mere Hhia C5eoee.s 100

or 1_*—}‘33 -tl_] [ 119:'_ J.Jh‘:”:ﬂ ?‘6*. L 1: .

[
.‘

Q

“here niomotionsl dmspects e 20

Grade posts, Tihe posu‘S' ehich hive b. en in existence]
Tfor 3- yesre Shoula be taken :mf"o account irresnec

of wze‘cner they were permanents or temporaz.

(v) For becoming eleigible to be consitlerq

re-apoointnent to the Selection Grade, en emplny

< 7)

should bevee rendered such length of service which{
woula nrve ’xjxough'i‘, hinm To tioe S{Tag@ ren re.e=nted by‘
3/4%h of the span of The refised scale of
Grade inclusive of tae service rende red in the pry
revised seale o that Gyqa6e smbject ”50 a minimm
14 ve rs 41 sewdilce. This will not however, have -4

o-.o‘n‘/}_—/

]
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P dte caleebion Grades
i) The *~ime scals for The ~ra€e-0

5 ' e ELE S S -
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. meyh pe-r about “he Z/4%R SDEL O

; o e g le
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+ nmmoional post,
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o amin anin T ment o bl
(vii) The par on &nnoLn
(vii
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such SUTERS,

Y R e oy is fixed
: s Y- O never e pay 1S 1lxe
n the prdinary gréde, 1l ROIEVE Sy © Py

i
- C e Lo the navE amen™ shoulc
s+ the nev™ higher sidfe the neyxt Incremen” STOULG

~

oranted afther completion of nymel inc Ten en“al per:
[ ol = .
of twel e mon“hs in the Gelection Grode,

L.
A

(viii) The number of 5 lcction Grade nosis

t-

alsp the need for their conbinumance in & p-riicul
csdre should be revieved every three yefrs , anc

*
1
3.

. = . . Rer T y # 1f,,\,.\_:'
t1}9 ;ﬁelectlon GI’A’O,E{ pos 08 V4 _~,ed ox U.lSCDﬂuJﬂhu"-,

(ix) .ppointmmts *o i Selection Grade
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(v}

. These orders do not apply %o coses:-

o~ N iy o I . -,1 .
(2} shere selection Grades hove alreacy been

l

sanctioned on temms more liberal than those conteined

her-in. no

N

(h) Cases whae i Ifs alre-dv basn dxclded

o

L
63]
fued
7

naT ho have ction Grade.

el

. The scheme o7 reservations Tor eonéaidotes

belonging to Scheduled Castes and Schedule Tribhes anpl

(b) of the L ILi.C.M 0. o, 1/12/67- vstt,

3
L]
[#0]
3
¢
el
jm
e

getec the 11th Jvly 1968, ¢s emended from Time %o ﬁlme

Hovever, the zone of consiaerstion and the system

Teow s sted

- » s
Ldminigtrat

tzre necessory action to introdiuce the Selection

Gpades, wizrsver &pslichble es edrly 2s poscible

sfter conculbation wi“h the com mller anu ~nditor

sd/-
(E.M. Sc\bh.l“‘z{)
ag Chief ~ngineer
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I THE FON'BLE HIGE COURT OF JUDIC TTRE

. for vour favoursble prdew

I CENOW BENCH LYCKNOW,

+ WRIT PERTITION NO. QOF 1985

10 oy o : Cns
bie :L 'E)G.ngiil . I EEEEN NI . ?'eb f‘;tl(}ﬂe}f‘

mion of India 2nd obheTs: veeeesss Opp. Paztic

WHEYIRE Irm

i u.a,ku

thim”“ ‘91<c eﬂ elhi-11

4

delection Grade Supdt Is- (GP'C' Cadre)

(va)
fde
P"‘

~p

!

T tak

Y.

-

the o rivelage to submit the following

B 451

2 Tnt educhion of selection grade In'group

and 'I' cadres wos sancﬁioned by the'@overﬂemtn“&s

beck as Jen. 1977 ho be apﬁlscg,ble f?:am 1.8.1976 vide

G or I, Mof F( Dep & of ﬁXpGT-; 0 HG. 7(21‘~#-
III(E)/&%, 10.1.77, and Min of Defence No. 13(3)/77/
D(Civ-T) deted 18.3.77. Tnder the said 6 rdeTs B0

subs:qﬁénﬁ.Govt's‘c&afiiic&tioﬂ, fupdt Gde Is cadre

1s Pully cligible to get selection grade.

ion in Supdb Gde I c8dr

ent pay scale since

cd‘o-#2/

AT ATLAEAB.LD
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[9)]

July 1973, i.e. ( right in the yeer, the 31d pay

LN

commission's report came into ef.lect ) and at the

ege of ~C years and neve alreaoy cgmyleted-l7% Years
of sewice in the pre resent grade. The promobion respscts
sn the cadre are below 5 percent,s Therefors, I full

bebfm auﬁ*lmknox nefﬁlmfz Grade from 1.8.78

which hég so far been oanweg to me.

, . 4, in_vi&w Qf the foregoimg,'l:rEng_+ your goJc g1t
s ) ' %p5 kincly grent me the election Grade in ﬂppi03f1~tw
scale %o end 1ittle below B 19@0.00 with retmsnecthive
;// -e7fects,
\
5. Tt is also submitted thef selectlon grade may
rindly be grnted within & period of three months

from now. Thersafter, I shall be obliged to seek

justice thpough Court of Law.

Thanking you,

oy T
[4)]

Yours faithfully

sd/ Illeible

( TRUE COPY )

P
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| > | IV THE HON'BLE EIGE COTRT OF JUDIC .TURE AT AT 74f{AB.D

LTCER@V BRICH

;JEP :U} ?iﬁT HIGH }gi}. . ‘ OF‘ 1985.

g TAEd e e ' ° K}
i‘ﬁL.-I'.wwnéal - cto b s eeses s Petit LDIIE.T‘
: Versus
Fam o o B s e cva 3 St e
{'iilcfl " Q.L .LflCi'_'_d C'U.la D D}]S ‘}?S . % 4o LA ::}p?:} . »\"% ﬂ- le S
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1. A copy 0Od B 37

O BIC dsted 04 Dec. 80 ﬂacpﬁ;}v d md 7 Gxn éﬂlbal@ letter

. L 7/
¥o. 1881/1452/810 dt, 29 Jen. 81 is forwarded herewlfh,

Sd’/“ =4 b \ it

BARRISON 4 e v,*:w;E (P) Ab

5]

Cony of I~in-C's B an ch ”iet’cw ¥ o, 90270/48/1/EIC
£ ] .

dated 04 Ucc. ‘80 added to e;}i‘; 0 Simle, o .

» . ' C mde
Te *-*‘erf@renw VAUT 7(—3't'uerlm. 030" /’7'78/&1(: (I} geted
20 5“{)‘7’ uo, 303 rﬁ/’??c’ | )f db. 20 TL«TOV. 8(\ aﬂd
fs . S .. i

21218/4 /510 dt, 24 Hov. 80.
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2. As the proposal for rvision of pap scale from

fs, 580-750 to L. 550-200 in respect of Supdts @de I

jot
[ &}

‘already under considerstion with the Minfestry ol
Defence } Finance, the post of Supdt Gde I hes not
been considered fo creation of selection grade posts
£111 such bime ths pronosel fo Tf?- revision of pa&y scale
isvfiﬂéljse . ' .

¢

sd/-

( True copy )




IV THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

 LICKNOW BENCH,LICKNOW. >/
WRIT PETITION Q.  OF 1985, 17
M.L.Sangal L T deesaes Petitioner
Versus
Union of India and other..... Opp. parties

ANEXURE No. 47

No., CWE/JP- 9/73—74/ 2/ ES : AGE 191 INF BIE
| - C/0 86 APO
- 04.0ct, &73
T . -
0

GE (P) NAGROTA
T}INDER DOCUIENTS CA WO, CWE/J9-9/73-743

C»&’E/JP-9/73—'74 Cv’E/JP-lO/?B-M & CUWE/JP. 19/'7:;22

The cormnents;on the abové tender documents are

 gubmitted herewith and -attached as Appendix 'A','B! an¢

1Cr.

2 Gertain“éhailges- are proposed in the steel

sections/sheet roof to utilise the stock available

witvhi u‘sk 1ying ‘surplus against otihe‘r«works'.'Thexe
changes have heen =a15p‘-mv:é_d-: by the 0ffgs CWE on 3.10.73
which may please be incomporated.
3. A copy of the domments and the detailed
requirement of stores has been handed over to Sri MP
PTURI SDO 'T* HQ 136 WKs Engrs who was associated with
the Sub Divn during the discussions and the comments-
- sd/- XXXXX
( B,N.Sharma)

Copy toz- S AGE 191 ;NF BIE

File No. CUE/IP- 10/73-74/1;.8 o

... File Ho. CWE/ J’P-:LE%'/‘?B—‘?A.%/T

”( ".T‘ru'e copy )
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| | APPENDIX 'At
COMMENTS TQ TENDER DOCIUMENTS CA NOS, CWE/JP-9/73-74
1. Notes of Sch 'A' |
Note No. 4

(2) Line 4; Same as comments 1 () on CA No. CWE/Jp

- 19/73-74,
2. Sch 'A' Section I )

Ttem 1 - - ditto- 2(b) - ditto -

i) Item 6 -ditto- 3 (b) - ditoo- .

ii) Note No. _48&}( i) -
& 4(a) (11 . =Gdtto-. 3(ed(ii)k(1il J=ditto-

4, Génexal'ﬁummazy

- (a) Itemz(a) Line 3 Fordlips! Read '3 Nos!

.(b)'No-te after genéml‘sumﬁ:aty: Same &s cormentsd(a)

o ..ri.on CdNo CWE/IP-10/ ~
78274
(c) Item 4(a) 8 ditto- 4(b)(1) 9(ii)- di*to &

5. particular specifications ~section II =~

(a) Clause 3 (b) Line 3- ditto- 5(a2) - ditto-
(b) Clause 3 (i) line 3 and
3(4il) line 2 - =~ ditto' bathing Platform

- (e) Clause 5, line 1 = after the work' opening' add

. 1 ekcept that between washup

/

L quoom and . cook house' .

(d)_Cluase 6 & (iii)

' For ' 40 Hm'. Read ' 20 mn'.

..(e) Clau-'se 7 ’Lm,é_@‘ L. @eléte’ '1ay out shed '

(f) Clause Q(a), Line 33 Delete the word ' ' and 2dd
~in' before' cover of grease
trap' .

(g) Clense 14 & (iii) |

Deléte ' erecept P??Ssage ',
= -




(p) Clause-35, Line 4 - ditto- & x)

(h) Clause 16(ii) line 3 & 4 >

Delete ' bathing platform !

(D) Clause 20(3) Line 2

After the work ! wire gauge' add ' and greting of
cooking range' . |
(k) _Clause 25

Same as comments 5 (1) on CA No, CE/JP-10/73-74
(1) clause 28 (2) and - ditbo- 5(m) = - ditto-

28(b) |
(m) Clause 30 - ditto- _5(1;1)‘ - ditto-
(n) Clause 33 = ditto- - 8(p) - ditto-
. (o) Clause 3¢ -difto- 5(q) - ditto-
- ditto-

1ist of Drawings

Lty Th’e%'fr"ollbi«fing--daragfs‘», being not ﬂappli,cable mey be
-deleted from 1ist of’drgs:-

(1878 itemino.’ 14-Drg No -8D-2734 sheet 1/1
. 41) Sr 1 item'No.16-.Drg No. $D-2730 skbbt 1/1
ih'é:- d-xégTNo, CWE/WD-221/738 sheet 1/1 (srl No.

20 ) should be amended’ to: Drg No. CWE/WD-220/73 sheet

1/1.

7. Drawings
Drg. No. CWE/WD-217/73 sheet 3/4
same. comménts as.7(8) & (b) on CA No CWE/JP-18/
o 1374

. Drg No. CWE/UD-217/73 sheet 2/4

(1) Typical section- For 'MS shannel refter 180 x 50
mm ( ISMC-100)'.Read ' Angle: 100OX7: 5x8 mm': channel

 section is not available.

. igame as comments (ii) to (viii) on CANo. CWE/Jp

10 /73-74.
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Drg. o CWE/WD-217/73 sheet 1/4
 -ditto- (1) to (v) - ditto -
Drg No CE*JE/'%-LSS/?Z‘Sﬁeet_]_/_;__
(a) - ditto- (i) and (ii)-Di“tto- |

(b)) Irrespective of what is shown ‘on, drawings, the

pu,rlinev shall be of MS Angle 65 x 65x 6mm.

'Drg No SD-2729 sheet 1/1

Section 44 -ditto-  Pitto-

. See BB
Drg No CUE/WD-208/73; sheet 1/1

{’rditté- v”i-; dittb‘

f D}?{g No C: ’E/WD—?B/69 shef,t 2/2

-nl-qltto-; ;,-—dlttO“

Drg No CVE/WE-ZL? /73! sheet 4/4

oo ditto- - "-ditto- ».
FFLs

A Drg No.C!JE/IJ&,-Zzo/?S sheet 1/1

The prov:tsmn of white non vit requs chaine
e
ware We¢ pan, comme rciaa_ quality with glazed ware 'P!
trep may be made in lieu of cement/concrote pan. clause

22 of particnlar specification section II shall be

 acgcordingly aménded .

Plan '
™ The distance hetween the WC and the pit is only

90 cm which is considered in adquate as there is every
likely ho»d. of damage to the W© duarf walls dve to
likely collapsing of’ the pitse. The minimum. shouldbe

3 meters.

See AR

The thicknes:s of hard core and moprum &as

230 mm specified in particuler specifications see II

. may be clearly shown in' drawing. 20 -cm boulder filing

has been shown in deg ( cross dection) which 1s not

correct as fol lowing details.

.+ gpace available is (230+200 )=430mn (As per drg)

L

i/



at the GL and over the sheets earth filling is shown

will always be seeping in. It is suggested to provi

@

. }4;

01i) PCC 1324 - 40 mn shown indrc and alsp i

The provisions are :

(i1) PCC 1:5:10- 8Omm specificatio.Given in
. particular specification
(iii) Haxd 'core and .
- Moorum . - 230mm

Total 350 mm,

The blance space available is 80 mr (430-350)
where in the bouldef filing -200m is not possible.
Therefore, 80mm earthyfilling may be mentioned in |
lien of boulder filling or the thickness of hard core
be increased by 80mm also, the clause 1&(3)(iii) of
pafticular specifications section II specify 230 mn
hard core and morum, pleaée;clarinywhethér the mo um
is to be mixed and it so in proportion) ora
séperate layer of moomm is to be spread over hard cors

The dimention of the liue concerete in which the 'P.

trap is reguired to be embeddsd mdy be given and also

provision of line concerete may be considered while
providing white non - ‘vitresus china ware W pan., The
provisions of particular specification and .drags may

please be reconsidered-inglight‘of above points,

The dotted lines between the foundations of

brick walls may be shown for the short wall fb.

The soil pipe chould be 4" dis AC pipe.
PIT .

The shects to cover the pit have been provi
This will form a sort of tfough_and'the rein water
the sheets on top of dwarf wall with adequate bear

and earbh filling carried out on the shects,

Some -lining to the pit is required to be
provided or filling in the soskage pits is require
..005/



.v ' . . i ‘ \
since the soil is guite sandy and may not stand at the

spegified slops.

For ' 10cm ballies' read 'l0cm avérage dia
ballie! -
The Siée of wooden shocks for fixing;ballieé
may be shown. /
‘ AThe oﬁexflap.and,end laps for CGI sheets on

the pits may be;specified.- ,

' The'pitsishouid-be pIevided with AC went
— ' pipes othurwise the water seal of the trap will not
a be effective and may cause blockage. |

" Since no foundation concerete is provided to

P

brick dwarf”walls,-the‘bqttomvcourse shOuldﬁbe of
 bricks on edge.
The baliies of the pit shouidjbe treated with

2 eoats of cieosote.

- Maintenance

In case of blockage of any of the seats, the

provision of manholes may be-considered for clearing
the trep.

,sd/-‘xﬁxxx
.. ABE-
ENTIWGGER*IE-GH&RGE

( TRUE COPY )
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o7 TEZ EOR'IZLS HICH CO™RT™ OF JULIC ™TRE AT nLL-*I‘
LTCKNQT BuICH LTCKNOW,

JRIT PUTITION HO. 0F 1985

e % "o &0 oy PetitiOneT
Versus

TTl'liOﬂ Of Iﬂdiﬁ d he ur‘s ® 8 9 a2y a0 O~

iukhy2 —ngineer
Tenmr Jur Xashmir Zone
Chi~iI tnginecr
J and X 4one
C=1505/001 Fd/Flush/17/5C C/o 5 AP0

’,4,1 - 8'/1%16

Qh T._ An.l o‘. »4’1(\01, JU'Od% u/p Cdé’ I 8 SG'O. ‘7Q
G (u‘:}ll h) u.l"ba.}.‘—*-

PILO VLUUE LTRSS 10 WE LIV L Bus

1., .nile employed as Supdt B/R Gde I with GI 862
wngr Bs dection, you were employed on the works

~

reg- Tding constmiction of filed fInsh 1 &trines

ander Ca o, GO/ IP29/ 73-74 end Cu Lo C.&/T2-19-

ts carry ou’ ths proner suparvision in that the
rives vere not cons"meted by the contrach-

P

ors as ner conbr ¢t sprel

}.

Tetpin~g end  the sonhags pits cﬁi’iS‘}" mc»»el under
the above controcts collepsed dve ’fo roing even

tn mse.

...l'g/

iestions an. the filed £1-1st
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3. For your above lanses, it is proposed to issue

you @ Weming ( Recordable ) and you are herehy’

given an opvortuniiy o

o

meking representation on this

" iny reprezentabion which you wish to meke on'the:

proposed #aming ( Recordable ) should be made in
writing and submitted within 15 days from the date

of. receipt of this letter..

’

4.  The receipt of this letter should be acknowledged

(& Israni’)
Erig
~.Chief Engineer

’

CONF ID.NT I

. ( TRUZ COPY )

>
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I¥ THE BOW'BLE HIGH CORT OF JUDIC TTRE AT ALLAHABLD

LUCKWOJ BEWCH LUCKIOW.

WRIT PETITION 1O. ¢F 1985, -

nK'L' Sarl.gal :‘:'o o ¢ ." e Petitiozler
Versus
Union of India and others ...... Oup. parties

ANHEXURE No, VI

CE J & X_ZONE
C/0 66 APO

Thm' G.E. NOUTH MBALA.

FTELB FLUSH LoTRI&S: 10 TiF DIV SECTOR

Sir,
Feferernce your No. C-1505/001 Fd/Flush/14/E13

dt. 8/9/78.

2. I wish to repm sent against ‘the proposal issue
of réco rdable waming ané respectfully submit as
under in 'd,efence for your considerations-
(a) supervision evecised by me h&s heen proper
and could not he better exepect ad of any one
in my place. I would like to recall the facts:
ana cirm;uns"tances that prevailed preceling -
and Guring execntion of work.
(1) Having taken my place in ACE 191 Inf Ede
then under CE (p) Wagmbta at its HQ in 191 Bde
Loe in. dug- _Sep-é 1972 on pemdnent ranfer fmom
- peice Statioh, In was entmusted fro the sipervisi
| ion of work under CER/JP-9/73-74 beside the

-2/



~< | : -2 . W
. the following works at 191 Bié Loc running

during the same period:

1aitenance and projec” stores, construction of

Cook Houses. CF/Jp-10/723-74 and CUE/JP-26/

73-74 ‘ fse 3.6 lacs
Construction of RCC overhcad Resewofrs
CUE/TP-2/71-72  T. 4.60 lacs
mﬂ{ : - . Constwction of Key per Q‘rs sto rage shed,

. pads, fancing in 2ll B/M installations

CWE/TP-22/72-74 B, 4,22 k&cs
( ' o (ii) meillaries mf’mly cook h’ouse.s and

1at rines.if:ere sanctioned as 0p TA Ks. 7ith s_hor'c. perioAc'
targate fixed and woTks spred aded all over Div Sector,
there physicslly. p*“eva*'1 ed & stete of emergency and

to apnrecicte each one of the Sub-Div inclnding
Enginee - in-Char ge were on the move wo Teing right

from 0800 hys to 2200 hTs daily.

Y

(iii) Field flush latrines constructed under
Ch Na. GWE/TP-9/73-74 (Jop Wo. 101 D/0%-1/78-74) were
meant for 52 Inf Bie and its 3 Bns. The propsed

Jocation of, these unit were ill defined on ground

and wem in .the pmwcess of acquisition/recently
scouired. The users s'howea us the mugh boundzaries

andg areds where these wo rks could be siteé. The

sz_tlng vas with the .strict approval of users. These
1oc ‘tions were in the fa-flung ma‘al areas not conn-
coted even by propse ketchd voads., The arees were far
SP readed scatterel remote , undulating and WOT at all
4 rained. The siting of field flush latrines wrs on
the exterme and of the uait loc and at many a

places in down slope (low lying &re's)




-

0,

(iv) Soon the sub div reééived tender an
drewing, I had my apprehensions and so the Engineer-
in-charge for the success of the pznject,bf filed flush
létrhaes'and ve pmjected some of therein writing
with sugkéwbtions which remained to be agreed. In our
view the coverage to- 1atrine seats and filling stone/
brick bats in pits were the m'nimum. We were given to

o loc-tions so n and will
understend that the units will occupy the/mancauvre

the aregs by levelling and drainage.

Proposal with estima“es %o provide cover to latrine .

~Z4

block wzs progressed by G.E. which was agrecd To by
Div. HQ but titopred down at Goixps EQ. 4 sample block
newi progressing the proposal, It can be verified that

black still exists and in use.

(v) 4 sample of 10 seat bldck with its soakage
pit wzs preparél in presence of Eﬂgineezuin-Chafgg'and
G Euin the then 58 Engineer Regt Loc (4 Kms stone-

Sund exhani-ﬁoad from Bkimoor town ).,The comp lete work

w s gobt exeented a&s per that sam le.

(vi) The distance betwe en two site wau even
eYceeding 10 Ems. '

(vii) KosSly the scrate meb during execution we
soil mized'with boﬁld ers. Taking out soil in between
by applic:tion of ?ick are will make bounnlders come

down %y itself.

(b) Againsf heavy odds as e?plained'above, the

Wwo Tk, Hﬁwever,_ves gompleted in the month of May'74
and most prohably on 15 ray 74. But, the units never
movediin these loc&tions and thevwozks th rough handed

: . - N « +
Y vma Aetadles 1@ T brp men Lo
syer to user units wio LG detaileda one 2



- '§§% M5

. | | | N,
{ . B G5

o

<

fter remdiined uncared and TNUSED., Tt was obscorved

oM

ock
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and across the so2kage pi*s.

w

ting or

(e¢) With the pains that followed in July 74 and onward
the soakage pi's started collapsing, through lé.t rine
seats were intact. Und.r thwmst of water and sezéege,
the wall gezvé wasy resulting in collase of cover stru-
cture an.. pit.-;’.iditionally more water in tems of
IR quantity end velocity through the latrine seats urnt
, in 'the pit for which the pit wes not designeu. Cur

apprehensions come tme and in evitable happened.

(d) These vere non~ tengible assets as agreed to by
CWE and deemed to have been B3 app oved by CENC.

(e) Very pumose of p‘mvidfmg filed flush latrm.esaa(jg’/
16w cost in short time for troops wes defeafed when
,//x;%‘““\, 'the units did nov move $311 1977 (. when I Jeft J & X )
to the best of my knowledge. The project wg"?sj therefore

ili-conveieved.

(£) all above makes pit obvious, that neither the
A

suncTvisions has been poor noT the collaps of soékage

pits resulted from improner supewision.

/

(g) I am sure the® such type of letrines else where

const meted in the same circumstances and brsed on
the same drawings and design, must have met the same . -
fats. o

2. I would therefore request your-goodself to

review the cae in righ%t perspective considering the

f5regoing facts and withdraw the proDsAd actlon.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
o (’BS-2464616 -1 Sengal)
Dated: OL,Nov. 78 , Supdt B/R GDE I
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‘(annexure III & IV ). . . e

I¥ THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDRICATURE AT HI:L;J,NABA,

L 'CKKQ‘J BENCH LIKJKNOH.

szIT PETITION NO. OF 1986,

~ M.L.Snagal eveerise.s  Petitioner
Ve rsus

‘Union of India and others +u.s... Opp. parbies

MANEXURE HQ. VIT

Wo. 78650/260/78/8ID/2068/8/1(1ab)

Govermment of India

( Bharat Sarkar )

Ministriy of Devence. .
( Raksha Mant r"lca:;a )

NWew Delhi, the 9.1. 1980

MEMOR nﬁDUxI

The President Proposes. to hold an inquiry against

shri M.L.Sengal, Supdt. B/R Gde I, under Rule 14 of

the Central Civil Semvices ( Classifigs tloms, Cont ol
and fmpeal ) vaes,"l965 The. substance 0f the impnuta-

‘4ions of misconduct or mlobenﬂvvous in respect of

4

which ‘che inmizyis pJoposeu to be held iz set out in

the enclosed statement of-aﬂz.cles of charge (Annexure .
I ). 4 stabement of the imput:tions of misconduct o
misbehavisur in support of each article of charge is
enclosed ( Amnexure II), A list of docu,ments by which,
anc & lwsf of witnesses by xnom, the articles of charge
are pmpsed to be sustained are also enclosed

5

b

‘ v
2 shri M.L. ;ﬁﬁgal Supdt. B/R Gde I is directed’
to submit u:ﬂ:hm lO aa’vs of the recepr of tanis.

$ 4+ o o £ and
vemo rendun a written statement of his defence

M. ”



also to s

3. " Pe is .info rmed that an

-2 -

AY

N . N ‘ ) . ‘ ) n.
tate whether he desires to be heard in peTso
snquiry will be held only
not
in respect of those articles of cha‘ge which are no
<
. - - 11w a mi‘h oT
agmitted. He should, therefo re, specifically 1d

de1y each arbicle of chaxle.

&

a ' 2 !
4. shri M.L.Snagal, supdt. B/E Gde I 1s further

informed thet if he does not submit n;_s writ‘-;enl

bat e n;ent of defence on o7 befoTe the date specified
in 'para o above or does not eppedr il person beioxe
the inquiring autho rity or obtherwise failsor refused
to comply with th prov'v sions of Rule 14 of the Central
Civil Sewices ( Clasgification, Contmwl end Apnedl )

Rules, 1965 or the omu’s/ directions issued in prrsue

uance of the said Rules, the inquiring apthority mar

-

0ld the inwiny against vim exp2rte.

5. Attention ¥ shri M.T.Sangel, Suodt. B/E Gde T

and is invited o Tule 20 of the Centrel Civil Sewi
(Conduct ) Pules, 1964 under which no Govermmment

servant shall bring or attemp®t to 'b:cing any poli‘i:ié‘a
or outside influence to hedr upon any superlor autho
to further his interests in respect of matters perta
ing to his sewiceé under tiic Govemment. If any
represen” -~*ion is received on his behal_. from anothe

person in respect of any matter dealt wi'h in these

suck & repre sen*atinn
been m:ge at
e at hig
11 gitts]fen againet him vipla* ﬁﬁ“’f
e recgﬁgll .*ersr/ ces ( Comucf) Rules 19%‘
oI “his .lemp I"moum =

5 oxd rang in the neme 27 the Poc vy he GC’mm Teg
2R P PRan

g uud.duﬂ
T A

g
"JEC(/ ?f"l,/{f"oé@f“/f“
:Ulzpqt‘g/ﬁ[) L, LG

. Ay . )

3

e by
for

NDD A m
=
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CONF ID.NTTAL

ANTN E X UR I

47 oF APTICLES OF CELi"Gls FRUEL AGADNGT

\

ST4 E

gk ‘CS/:Eu‘lGlG SHRI }’.L.% l\lCruL, gup DT P/';:; Goe I

a4
n»\TJ.‘J

E- OF CH.GE I

Tnat the said Sari I Sengal, supdt B/ Gde d

while I chtlonmg as Supét B/R Gae T with AGE(1) 191
Tnf Bde wes employed on the wks regarding const ruction
of  “iled flush 1atrinc s under CA No. GE/Tp-9 of 72-74
ang due To nis fallure To ¢ T'Y out pro-er svpervision,

g
- - A . + T
onst-ucted by the cont r8c¥o

O

ations and &s a re:sul*: the

Ty 3 ~~ted
field £lnsh latrines and the sozkage pils constructed

under t'le above controet collapned d© tp 118 even

befs re they were put into use.

ARTICLE OF CHaNGe I

= i T

That the Saiu ﬁhl‘i M.L-E}&.leal’ Dupab B/R C.de I

wnile supervising the execubtionof the job under the

/

above s:id contractor:-

(a) Did not p:covide' shorting ~ﬁ}1e strictting in
any of the spskage pit on the gromad though & g
visional sum oi I3, 11,200/- wac previded in the
above contract, which cont-ibuted to the co”1a
of the field flush latrines constrvcted undar
/ a“ove contract thus cansing a huge loss to tle
state, -
(b) Cértain ballies incorporate. in the work
- were of 8 cm mean ¢ia instedad of 10 cm mezn ;i:
(c) Certain hallies were not properly creoso
anu some vere not creospted at all 4s per con
aet with the regult bhll'eu which 'mre .ﬂot cr

fed vere fomd mostly edten aygy DV RN

N'ﬂ‘
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of the filed flush 1at rines even before they were putf

\

(d) The cement mortar used on the dwarf wall vere
not cured pmpe rly with the result if did not

attain full strenght.

(e) The eath filling at many places wis moTe than

of the specified thicknes of 20 cms in the

1%

middle and contained certain percentage of stones

as well,

(f) The earth filling over the soskage pits did

not have the proper sldpes.

(g) In- certain places, two courses of brilke work
above CGIl she:ts were'applied whereas in the
cerhain cases there were thiree courses of brick .
masonary above the CGI she ts resulting in the
height of the dwari walls at certain places of
29,5 cm ahove the CGI she. ts thpugh as pe drawing
the height of the drawing wall abo/ve'CGI sheets

should have been only 15 cm.

CONF IDENT TAL _

(k) The bally structure gave away at places fue
to failure of the' cmés baliy in the middle and the jo!
ints betwsen the cross bsllies and longitudinal ballie
was & butt 301&1‘ using'.ai_ls wherees the drawing

showed & continuous 1ine for the loangituginal ballies.

(3) The 2bove lapses convtri?:xdted to the collapse

into use.

TE]



CONF N el TIALS : 5

AWE GZURE IT

57 ATECLNT OF THi LPTCATION OF KISCOK DT AYE
IEBoE VIO OF Tﬁl\;}i aCTIoN is Pl OP\M fw AGAN ST G

8464616 SHIR H.L.S:A1CAL sWPDT B/R GIE I,

theret s Mis- 8484616 Shri M L. Sangdl, Supdt
3/% Gde I while functioning =s Supdt B/AR Gde I unds
4CE (I) 121 Inf Bde while employed on supervision of

he

wp rks Tegarding Field flush lrtrines und: r CA Wo,

CWE/TP-9/73-74 andé Gue to his failure Tn carry oub

propar supervision, the lz"rines were not coast ructed

ny the contractor as ner contrect speciiication end as

]

a remult, the Filed Flush Iatrines and the soskage

<

L-L-

pits constricbed under the ahove conbract collepsed

~due o thie reisn even hefore they were pub into use.

o

.

iz A séaff Gourt of Inquir wss convened during Sep

74 anc thereafter to jnquire into the circumstances

unde v which the ¥iled #lush JTetrines ang tne soakége
pits constricted under the above conbtr: ¢t ol llepsed

due To the maisns hefp e tne" vere put into use , %o

pin point the responsibility, amportion the blame and
1gest the measures by which the demaged latrines
n be repaired and put to use again.
3. The s2id Shri M.L.S&ngal alongwith others wes

exanined hy the 8teff Court of Inquiry and &ccoriings
to the findinss of the cour of incuir, the following
lepses on the part of tae above Shrl I, L.S-ngal, .
emeged which contrituted %o the collapse of the field

Plush a4t ines:-




(a.) 4 provisional sum of B, 11,200/~ was provided

in the above contract for shoring ana st uctbing in
the sos age pits of Tield flush letrines (where
refuired ). Shoring anc s‘t‘.-mct‘cing.w:s not provided
1n any of the soakage plt on the gxnuﬂa, and the

soakage pits collpsea under the dravf wall,

(b) Certain bellies incorporated in the wo 1%

wers of 8 em mean dA instead of 10 cm méaﬂ dia.

(c) Cext-in ballies were not pro-oerl;' creosated
anu some ballies h~d not bccn creosoted at ail, &s per
the contract with The resvlt, ballies which were not

creosobed were found mostly eaten away by wiite ants.

h

(d) The cemen® morter of the brick dueardt wall
mere Hodncufed properly with the resglt it did not

attain full strenght.

(¢) The ear th filling at many places were moTe
than of *the specifisd height of 20 cms in the middle

and contained cer-ain percenage of stones os well.
(f) The earth filling over *‘he sodkage pits did
not have proper slope.

(g) In certian places two courses of brick works

shove CGI sheets were 2pplied where & in certain

pleces Shere were taree courses of brick woIks

abpve the CGIL shec bS I’pSU.lU-mg in tne height of the
arawf walls et ce~tain places of 22.5 cm a’ove the
¢GI shests through =8 per drawing the height of

cart walls above *he CGI she ts should be only
el \ -
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(h) The ballies structufe gave away at places
due to failuxe of tihe corss ballies in the midcdle
and the join"s between the cross hallies and the
longitudinal nallies wre bub joints =1sing nails
hereas The drawing showed a contiﬂuogs line for the

lsngitudinal ballies.

4, The szid Shri Ii. L. Sangal, Sundt B/R Gde I by his
‘above acts did not maintain devetion: to duty and exhibi

Fd
i

-t lack of confuct ubecoming at Govt servant violating
therehy .the provision of Fule 3 (ii) anca (iii) of
( Conduet ) Rules 1964,

et ok ke ok

ANNEXURE I

1JIST_OF DOCTo TS BY fgiICE THE SBTICTEG OF CH.GE

sty ke g

Bge .

CA No. CUE JP/9/73-74.

ANNEXURE IV

¢ TLi ARTICLES OF CE.TGE GRAMGD

M,L.SﬁﬁGmL,SGPDT B/R Gde I

( TRE COPY )
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IN THE HOW'BLE HIGH CO'RT OF JUDIC/TURE AT ALLAEABAD

LUCKN QT BENCH L'CENOW.

WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1985.
aLeSangal : teaaceenas Petitioner
Versus
" Union of Tndia and others vuo.... Orp. parcies

ANHEXURE NO. IX

CONFILTIAL

BEPO™T OF 10-20704L ¥:JOT C G MAICK M THCTIRY QFFICER

ON_THE INGUIRY IV T . ISCIPLIN.RY C.aS3 PEL.TING o

COLLEPSE OF ¥ ISLD FILTISH 1 TRINES 1 S0.X.GE PI"S

CONSTRTICTAD BY Koo IN JKENQOF. .AR.A INITIATED BY GOVEL

VERT OF INDI: MINISTRY OF DEFINCE Wi DELEI VIDS ORDLR

NQ. 78650/ 260/ E1D/3068/8/D (LAB) DATEL 09J.NU.FY 108(

INGUIFY 0sF ICER' S REPOET

1. I wos appointed as Inqulw Officer vide Govt.

ie Jiaistr of Desence, Order No. 78660/260/5T1/ !

(o))

of In
1171/8/D/(18b) dated 1¢ Jan, 80 to hold an orel incuir
und T rale 17 of the CCS (CCLA) Tules, 1965, To enctuir
in“o the charges fremed ageinst® +*€ wnde mmentionec
officials of [Zp vide Govt of India, liinis* v of Defen-
0 rder No. 78650/26O/78/EID/81068/-S/D (1ab) dated 09

T=n 80 cs amended vide el en number dited 27 A;or' 81,
join™ 1y i‘nvoived in the discinlin-T¥ case rel=*ing %o
colapsc of fi eld flush latrines anc sozkrge pits

constmeted by 1.8 in ‘khoooT gred in HY 10 Inf Div

sector:-
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I THZ HON'BLE HIGH CO’JhT Or JUDICATURE &T ALL AHEB.LD

LUCER OW BEN\JH ¢ fﬂ‘TOw.

WRIT PETITION XO. ~ OF 1985,
M.L.Sangal : s eeeseins Petitioner
Versus

Uniofl f J.Lid-'a- alld Othefs o..o « s 00 ) l ftjeS

.'O

Inoalry Of‘flcer
Major C.G, Manickam -
GE 872 Engineer Yo rks Section

C/o 55 stO‘

Through GE North &mh2la Centt .

IWQUIRY : DISCIPLIN.BY PROCEEDING s RELTING
T0 TIELD FLUSH LATRINES AD. 80 L,_/{u(,v PITS
CON STRUCTEL  BY 1§ COLL4PSED DUE TO Bpn‘.\f 5
*OBE ﬁUI""lmG TI{E’&I} HTO Ub_:

. .:;1 r’

Befermce your letter No.
It is submitted to your honour that Shri
C.M.Péndeya, AE, C/0 GE Air Force Candigarh, my Assi Sy

ing Cov . serv,n’c, is not in @ position to he available

till lO April 1982.

You rs fait 1fu1]y

d/—
( ¥.L.SHIGAL Supdt B/R )}
MBD—%AG 2616 .
0.0, GE NOI'TH AMBALA

Copy to:- - 03' D¢, 81

Shri C.M.Pandeya, 4B -
AGE B/R. ' )

“BE AIR FORCE

CH. 3 DIGARH.

( TRUE COPY )
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(2} 1B5-8464000 Shri B, sherma, .IL B/R
(b) ME3-8464616 Shri iL,L.Sengal, Sundt D/R Gdel
(e) }B3-8464775 Shir B.i.id

(d) =3-8483530 shri Om Parkesh Vema, Supdt

oo

GE 8F1 ungr uores section was nominated cs presenting
0 ficer vide CGovt of India, ilinist1y of Def nce. ordsr

Ko. 78650/260/78 1ID/1171/3//D (Lab) dated 10Tan.sC.

Preliminery Eearing :

3. Prelimin.ry -inouiry of the case was conduched
Trom 03 Nov 80 "o 05 W¥ov 80. .11 the above named SPSs

were pr.sent during the prelimincry hearing.

4, Next hearing of the case, which was scheduled
“o be hald on 03 Dec 80, was postposed for 05 Jan 81

and farther postposed indefinitely due to non availah

tv of relzvent documents and essentvial witnesseg

on the apvointed dates of %ze indquiry,

5. The relevant documen™s woTe coming ¥rom the
cistodians in piecemeal after protrected corrospondence

The last batech ol taese documents vis the menuscript

o

cory of the staff court of Inquilyy proceedings was

Y

received' from Chisi Engineer J & X Zone on 19th Oct
61. ith the =vailability of most of the doctments
reguisitioned by the SPoss, th ough a few were

sti11 outstanding, it wes decided to hold the inouiry
on, 10 D c. 81 and accorcingly all the SPSs,uitnesses
and defence assistants were sum oned vide GE 873

- ~ - v c‘ 13 ,“f A L‘l‘ N - ;I -
sngineer tWorks Section singal Wo. 4 1269 dﬂr.ea 05 Nov

: . -r
’ . o
>
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1981. responding to the summons the undermentioned

attended tne ingairy :-
(a] SPSs.

(i) Shri B.F.sharma, AME
(i1) shri B.K.Mittal ,Supdt B/R Gde I

(i3i) Shri Om Prekash Vermd;Supdt B/R Ged I

(b) HWitnes:zes

(i) Shri YV Harayena Rao, 35W of CE (P) P&D

 Secunde rabad, Ex SW of NQ 138 orks Engineers ( refe res

- to &s Psecution Witness No. 1 (P¥W 1).

(ii) Major XK M hin, 802 Planning of C° J&K
Zone. Ex GE 861 Engineer HWorks Sechion ( referred to

as prwsecution wihness no. 2 ( F 2.}
b u _

(iii) shri Fateh Singh, Sv_zpﬂ‘*’dt"B/R Gde I of
Chief Engineer, North Kashimir Zone Ex SA I of HQ
138 Works “nginsers ( referred 16 as prosuction
witness No. 3 (PH 3 ). |

(¢) Defence Agssistantsa

Ay F

(i) Shri D' S Gulati, AGE of GE im; '-:if;sa'r,
Defence e-«.ssivstant of éhri Om Parkash Vemma, Supdt
B/RlGde I referfed to zs D."l‘) .
| (i) Lt Col & M Chonra, SO I, of Chief Enginee
central Zone J‘abalpur-, defence assistant of S/éhri

B.K.Sh-ma and B.K.Hittal ( referred to as Li-2 ).

5. The undermentioned SP3/witnes es did not atten
¢ the inqiiry:-
(a) SPs . Shri M.L.Sangal, Sunat B/R Gde I

i ing unde (1) Ambala. Though emmond vide
(now sewing vnder GE () Ambala, .g
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GE 873 Engr Yorks Section signal No. 4 1269 dated

05 Nov. 8l. Signal¥o. A 1207 dated 10 Dec. 81, §ignal

g

lo. A 1202 dated 11 Dec. 81 and lMovement order No, 1127
2294/B1 dated 08 Dec 81 issued to him by GE (N) Ambala

i’p proceed on temporary duty to at-end Vthe ingiry

.on 10 Dec. 81, he did not report to the inguiry Officer

later on GE (¥) smbala intimated vide telegram No.

| C-320/1248/EJC dated 12 IEC 81 that the individual

had proceeded on leve without santion with intention

to evede the inquiry. As shri Sangal failed to appear

before the Inquiry Officer, Ex-parte inquiry pmceeding

in respect of ch2rges le:velled against him were

conducted,
(b) Witnesses:

(i) Lt Col G.M.Mahajan, Ex comménder HQ 138
works Engineers ( refired from sewice wef 31 Kay 81)

The O0fficer.w s sumnoned vide GBE 873 Engineer works- -

sect on letter No. C-1075/280/ EIC dated 06 Nyv &i
outh GREF. Centre, Pune where he was serving p-ﬁor t’t’)
proceedings. on petirement. T‘ne_surﬁmdns could n,ét be
delivered to the officer as he was not availahle at

his home a@ddress. -

(ii) Major BN Sachdevé ( retired —) Ex. DCYE
B/R HQ 138 Works BEngineers ( now serving in PWu, Govt
of Misoram Aizawl as Chief Engineef ). He was also
summoned to attend the inouiry vide GE 873‘Engineer
woTks section letter No. C-lQ? 5)281 aT2 d.g":ed 06 Wov.
8T, The officer infommed telegr phically that he
would not be available for the inquiy being held frex

10%hL Dec. 81 Gue to his preoccap-tions.

. by



(i1i) T3-10071 Lt Co7 R'mesh Chander of 457

.
¥

D

T Eingr . Ex C B (P) Nagmwta, e wss reruired
~s prosecution witness. In spites of repe-t=d svmmons
vide GE 873 ungine v works section Signal No. A 1269
dated 05 Hov 81 ,Singal No & 1291 azted 07 D.c. 81
signal No 4 1298 dated 11 D ¢ 81 ang Signal Wo a 1303
dated 11 Boc.81, the ofTicer did not move to at’end

the inquiry.

7 ‘Preliminary inquiry into the case commonced on
10 D ec 81 and the detailed inquiry followed. The ingqi:

Ty findlly concluded on 23 Dec 8L after the SPSs

submittcd their written brief of proceédings in their

defence against the charees levelied.

The ¢ se in suppoit of the Chérges =

8. The P resneting Of icer Shri D.XK.Shama, AIE.
prosear ed the SPSs and further produced the Tollwoing
proseuction wi*nesses to strengthen his éase::-'

_(a)‘ shri' Y V Nararana Rao, S87,CE (P) P&D
Secunderabad. the then S of HE 138 works Bngineers.

(b) Hajor KX Mohin, SO 2,CE J&K Zone. the
member of the staff court of incuiry.

(c) Shri Fateh Singh, Supdt B/R Cde I, C* Wor

Ya himirt Zone the then SA I of EQ 128 Yorks Eing-

9. . Besed on tue facts brought cut during the
ingui Ty in respect of edch article of charge framed

agains't thne SPSs I record mv findingls as und er:-

1R S-8463520 SHIP OM PARE.cH VERMA SPUT BJ2 GRADI T

(SPs 1) .

ipticle of Cha:ge T& IT

Tn this connection para 326 of FES Begula‘:iox_l#
1968 Tead in conjuction with Table 'E' of E 1#553,1968 "

L "



reiers, Shr OP Vemma, - Sundt B/R Gde ! had never been

delegated with the povers of dssigning of stmctures as
' i

biwvught eut in his defence stetment. His dutires weee

)

prohabl:y not issved during his tennirve as SPO-'T' by

«

HG 138 works Bngineers. The contention of HG 138 wo riks

Emgineers vide their lotter Wo. 0132/797 EIC dated
02.4.81 nubmitted by Shri OP Verma alonguith his defence
statemen® to the ef’ect that the record laying dovn

nis duties zs SDO 'T' have heen destroved is not
confincing. Since Shri OP Vermd wes only & subo rdinste
and vzorliiﬁg unde r DCWE B/R he we: not Tesponsible for
any design. He worked on the duidence given by the DCUE
B/R ang the gmund .data produced by t.ae GE concerned.
since the prosecution ha: not produced sufficient

evidence in support of charges levelied agdinst Shri

OP Verma. he can not be blamea for impioner design of

the FFLs. singing the drawing No. CUE/WD-220/73 sheet

1/1 does not mean that he was competent and respoasible

for the design, He had signed the drawing in token of

co rrectiness of the dimen*sions thereof. Therefore, Shr

s Om Parkesh Verma is not to be blamed for defenctive

iisign of tne field flush letrines non. provisions

of over head covers and area dfa..inge for the FELs., The
zfesponsi‘slit;v of désing approval of a structure rests
withthe officers so empowered as per RIS, Pata 326
reac. in conjuctions wi'h Table 1Bt The design is the
respon’siblit:' of the Grawing section which is heé‘dedr by
£he commander and not by @ subo ridinate who‘plys a very
insigniicén™ part in disifrn and plan.zzing.

. ~ . s L o e ‘. r 3
o, The cha ges leVelied agolns - Shri Om Paxash

0y moe o g ) N ~q el _.J:L;"C)" j_t
Vema are vague, indefi.ife.a@na outs:a ¢ the emp

R
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the woTks ave 90Lﬂg oin.- Prom the works dlarw produceed

. .'j*:f ,\//
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of his responsibilities and duties, Therefore, Shri
om Parkash Verma is not %o be blamed for the chagges

t

levelied cgsinet him,

QH' GES AGATHIT § ?*PTfyhT}“&fSﬁﬁiiLst%

sTpDT B/R CRADE I /WD SERT B X NITTAL STPDT B/P GFDL I

irticles or Charges I

vt Lack of Supervision '

1. In order %o exercise adecuaté effective and
desirec superision during the éxecut'on of works one
has To devote Teliciously his time at thc sites where
by Shri B.JE.Shema duru&ﬁ reply. to 0.8 by the 10 it
is evident the® he had been visiting the s tes dailr
from the signature fdund onvthe‘woxt erjy. PUithT,

£ igs also eshablished that The works were insectglaota

Su,:

verious inspecting officers during the currency of the

works and ab no shige any adverse comments were reco rd

ded in respect of quilitr Jf woTk and materials of Tl
cont ractor. GE also visisted the works sites on the

following dates £s recorded in the work diapge.—"
(a) 15 Dec 73 | , ‘\/).,
(b) 29 Dec 73
(c) 24 Jan 74 |
() 30 Jan 74
(e} 13 Feb 74
(f) 05 Mar 74
(g) 13 Her 74
(h) 25 Jun 74
2 Briﬁg hasu CE JK Zone, hrd also visited the
wo ks sites at i@lpur ( 5 Tngr Regt ( on 7.12.73 ==

raesrded in the work dlaiy. ¥n four nobes nor any
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remaks oit Voikm°nbﬂlp or lack of -supervision has heen

-8 -

circulated by the Ciz OI’aﬂy senior officer us brought

out by Shyi YV Narayana Rao (P71 ) in his answer to

Q ,Eo.'zo of the 10. From the work diary it is also

seen th~~ B/2 Gde Is emplovec on the two cont racts had
becn present &t site dally. ThE'final bills in respect

S

of CA o CUE/JP-9/73-74 and C:E/JP-19/73-74 vere
passec by CDA on C? ey 75 and ?C Lar 75, respectively,
for payment pased on the certificate endorsed by the
G‘B.on e final bil®s as under ( refer answer To O.
26 and 49 of Pl 2 by Defence assistent.of Shri BJ&.
Shame and Shri B.K.iittal:

# T have satisfied myself through inSpectibn

that'the wo TKS enieréd ahove have heen Tully

completed and that they have Dbeen executed in

accordance with the contract.”
3. The above certidic te clarly indicates thah the
works were erecited as per the contra. .t agreemen s

and the immediafe superior of the mn ngineer- in-Cha:ge

and the supewisory staff was ful 1y satisfied with
the supervision of the woIis and the specific tions
agopted by the conbractor and the quality of work

executed by the contractor

A Shri BJi.sharma had already anticipated that
oveessive raisn in the area would damage the pite and.
hed suggested for provisions of lining in ths pite

in his comments on teﬁder submitted vide ¥ox 4GE/191

C1it-9/TP/73-74/2/EB dated 04 Oct

Tnf Bde “etter No.

73, The letter is attached as fpnX I to this defence

statment stbmitfed during the inquiry. However, the

ot taking his comments into consideration had provig
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stwtbting ang shoring which is not correct medsure

ageinst damege/collepese of the rits and the contract

nrovis'iéns were not very elear as brought cut by Shri

.

v v Narov ana Rag ( Pyl 1) in his answer to § 27 by,

2 ( am.enca asgistent of S/Shri B.W.Shomma and B,X.
wittal ). From tne ahove facts brough out during the
inopiry it is found that the charge stipulated in

AzzBz Article of charge I is not bosed on facts.,

Article of Charges I

n (&) Did not provide éhoring and structting
in any of t‘nev soakage pits on the ground though
a provisional sum of B, 11.200/- and k. 13,200/
were provided in the above contracts, which

const- riblbédnuderhike to the collapse of

Field Flysh ILatrine constr=iéted under the aboy,

contracts thus cousing hmge loss to the statetl

) /
1. There Ws a provisional sum of R, 11.,200/- an
Rs. 13,200/- for provisio?x of shoring a:dd s*ructting
cabered for in the cont ract agreemeu’is in discussion
hut - i"e work to this effedét w s not orderea on the
contractor as bxought out hy Shri Y V Naray‘ana Rap
( PW 1) in ansver to § 14 by the PO, This item was
included in the conStxacts as an amendment keeping

view of the comments submitted by AGE 191 Inf Bde o

-

the tender documents. He had suggested for provisio
of lining to the pits fto pevent pits fwm caving in
as the soil found m the area was lo se and sanaqy.
This wns clearly brought *ut by Sri Y V Narayana R@
(P71) in ':1345 answer to§ 16 by -2 ( defence asgist

of 8/¢hri BJN.shama &and B.t .mttal }. But however



§y “the staff G
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W @s brought

the contract provisioné were not very éie
out by Shri Narayana Rap ( FWl) in his answer to § 27
by D-2 and the provisionss1l sums catered for thae scone
of works to be curried out was not fully defined to m

meet the situational recuirement as and when encounter:

reG. In fact the correct provision for prevention of

pits from caving in should be the provisions of lining/

revetmént and not shoring and st rictting as p rovision-

' ed. It is evident that linking of provision&l sums for

B

shoring and structting with the provisions of mvetment
ER EARN s 3 . 8 p PR N o A . . A -
to the pits which was neither intended to he provided
aor catered for in the CA is justified. The executives
have. been charged for not ex cuting & work a ment ione

of which was not' within the scope of GA, -

n (b)) Certain ballies incomorated in the
woTk were 8 @m mean dia instead of 1C cm mean

dia ."

1. Cervoin hallies incomorated in the works

were Tound to be 8 cms means dia instead of 10 cms.

P

[
o
{.

mesas die. iAjor £{ M hin (U2 )’in his easwer to Q22

t e PO hec bmught out this aspect. ¥ ~ther Shri

} wateh singh ( Pi3) who happened to be the member of
Q . -
of I visited the site of the collépsed

1etrines found that few hallies vere Isss

N

mean dia. .

riald Flush

then 10 cm3

The ballies reduirea to he incoporated In the

2.
works had he n approved b the Engine rin-Cha e and
checked by the supdt B/R Gde Is at night before the

execubion of works. The CE is also supnosed fo earry

121d in the Regnlations before

nercentage cheke s

payment of RAD and ‘hefore submis;ion of final. bill.



had not clearly brought out the £ ct that the ballies

were undersigned and he had certain reservations on. .

- 11 - o o L;J\

Further, the prosectuison witness No, 2 (Shri Fateh .
Singh ) could not produc e details of measurements
taken during his visit to the site of .collepsed pité
alongwith other members of The staff C of I (refer
his answer to Q 51 by defeﬁce Assistant of S/3rhi

B.¥.Sharme and B.,X.Mittal ( D-2) kajor KK Mohin (P. 2)

3

the size of the ballies provided in the works. He (I'ajor

X% ¥ohin ) being a technicelly qualified engineer who

knows the building meterial very intima tely and his
obsemwat on desewe die consideration which is not hased
on instinct mt on his professional knowledge and
préctical experience, Therefore,linking of the collapse
0. pi*s with the undersigned ballies provided in the
vork is ifrelevant-and t{lile charges have becn formlated
on opinion and not on facts and advice bearing sound

technical knowledge. .

n (e) Certain hallis were not pioperly creosoted

ané some were not creosoted @t all as per

contract with the result hallies which were not
+h

7
co reo rsoted were found mostly caten away hy

whi‘e ants.”

1. Imring the examinatic.a cISs evamination and
reexsmination of E-EajorIK I-'bhin' vi®)and Shri Fateh
Singh ( PW3) it was established that certain hallies
were not found properly coeosoted and collapsed bhallies-
vere found ceaten by white‘ant s. In this connection
s, rof PW 2 Wy to Q@ 3 by 10 and Ansuer of

Tre icr "GO
p7 3 to 0.61 by D-2, certain light patches vere obsefj

. " . e . . = A "
wewxs on. the kail wood ballles which proved that balll
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were not creosoted properly. Tn accordance with the
contract provision Lwo cpats of creosote oll + reatment®
wrs to be applied with brish to all pallies pefore
incorporating in the woTkS.
2. Creosoting of timber in done to prosewe it
against deterio ration end weatber effect and by no
st ret cit of imaginstion creosztling cen bhe tzken for
granted as an anti-temite ’Gre?%tment@ Th.e'aress w.ere
tre filed plush 1l-trines were const ricted is infested
with termite and simple weathering treatment cen not
detcr the termite action. Pmtechtion agaihs‘t weathe Ting
cTects ana anti temite treatment® ~re tuo 3T erent

 restments and cm not be achieved by only creosoting.

¥Mr, ¥ V Haravana Rao.( Pul) in his answer to Q 16 hy
10 hs€ bmught out that creonoting protects timber 7
f rom weathering action on‘.:y‘,’The "pinus Specis * of
the btimber to which kail helongs is the most difficul
timher tc; be treated and @ccording to Covt of India
publicution. lleaik on "The com-on com ercial Timbers

ma..
]

of India and Thir uses " by H. Tvotteery, CIE,IFS

ar it haz not been

Hh

(Reprinted 1959, Page 153) Bve

in this

a3

pessible to obtain recaily good penetialio
wood ( FKail ). The e:tract is a*tached a  Lyhibit
£ defence statement of Lri BN Shamma, The content:
that the creosotiné was fowd *o be pc‘ﬁcﬂy clearly
disproves tie contention of the charge levelled and
is devoid of any-material substence %o this esnect
This point ha- heen hwught oub by P2 end P33 bees
of incorect widerstending 2nd comprrehension of |
in respect of mrthnd of crensnting 5 781l w

its end nsa,



" (d) The cement movtar used en the dwarf wall

.

wele not cured p:ro'perly with the result it 4a:

-]

d

i

1

not attain full strength.t

R Pmwscotion withess No. 2 (Major XX Iphin )

il

while answering tn D4 by PO during re-e:amind ion he:

e . -

ste the brict work did no* &nne r to hrve been

,
c-ﬂ.
D
Q 1

- b
5
j45]
t

proper 1y ¢ red ena aid not attain f™ll strenghh.

d
=3

rosechion winess Ko. 3 ( Shri Fateh Singh ) hos

also bi"ought‘ozrt in renly to g 32 by B-2 (defence

essistant of S/,E,hri B, 5he ma AE._nd BY ritval ) hhat

- meason’ Ty work wags not nroper c-red and i
‘ ‘

dig not attain strangbh. ¥ovever, o establish This

fret no laborator tests were c;ar ied out hr the nemhers

of the staff C of I as stated by ohri F ten Singh

(P 3 ) in ais aaswek fo § 52 by B-2.

T

2. uring ana st renght attained by any st ety Te
czn not be assessed by visuadl observation. These aspect

ctn nobt also be oscertained so efsily ¢fter *ne event

is over. I' 1s evident from tiie work diaries th#st 15 o

16 water ca8rriers per GAY WeTe emplorew. for ¢ rriege of

watet &tthe sites anc these guere méiinly emplo-ed for
cu 'fing o brick mrk and it testifies that curing was
done adeauately and visual ohsewation made by 5ri
Fateh Singh ( PYW 3 ) cin ast be relied upon to prove
this '. chorge. Since the irc”s have not bheen hzsed on
proper analysis and tests. the charge levelled on this

gound is not established.

" {‘e)"’i‘he warth £illing at many places was mol

re thgn of The specilied taicknsoss o~ 2C cms



in the middle and contained pexcenfagc of

. stones as well .M

2. - The hight to which the earth filling was to
be provided over the CCI sheets of the pits was clear
enogit to the executives from the drawings as bmught
cut'by 2aj XX Mphin (PWR2) in his answer to Q-ll bylthé
PG and he ﬁao further clarified in ﬁis answer to § 32

y Da2, Sri Fateh Singh ( .3) has established while

my examination in answer to -2 that earth f1111ng over

the pits was 8lightly more than 20 cms in the middle.

However the eve witness could not prodice documentary
evidence of the measument of earth filling taken

during the visit o the site of the coll:psed Hield

Flush Iatrines.

2. The earth filling was found to contain only

pebbles and not stones as brought out by Pif 2 in his
ansver to & il by the PO and P¥ 3 in his answer to Q 4
by 10 dnring the inquiry. The method of measument
taken at siﬁe to determine thé'depth of the earth
filling'has fot been corrobprated by tine P 2 and 3
trroubh both visited the site of collapse together.
iteasu mment s taken over corrugated sneets will dcflnltely

maﬁ a Gif.exence in the depth depending vhether the

‘measuring md/tape touches tne crest or t mught., This

chae-ge levelied agsinst the evecutives 1s i reelevant
and not based on facts wirich seems to be the gutsome of

onde ekmimg standing of the contract provisions

£
3

of

. o
andqeonfusion.crb&tea “the taking measurments

Jitneout really going into the citcome of the resnlts
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v () Tne eafuh filling over the soakage pits

did not nave the proper sldpe .M

1. Shri Fateh Singh (PW3 ) has biought out while
ansvering to Q2 by me that the earth filling over the
rites did not have pfoger slones and he had confimmed
while ancwer_ag to Q 8 by -2 (defencne éssisﬁﬂntvof
§/57i B.N. Sharma and B.X.I ttal ) during BEERES xam-
ination that mea -imments of the slope were not measurec
during the visit of the members of staff G of I at the

sites of collages.

ﬁg, To -esbablish this fact slopes should have been

‘mea urmed at site and properly recorded. This being

physical, very sc nrate measument cen be teken with

the instrument avallﬁble with the department. This

-agpect should have been verified soon after the
complation of thae works and not after 4-6 mon*ns.

The membe:s of the staff C of I visited the sites 4-8

months after completioh of the}work by then due to
naturel weathering e¢Fects esp & iélly the rzins duxiné

that seacon must have chapged-the p:dfile to that
nriginélly.provided.by the contractor. ‘herefore,

the .findings of the C of I on this aspect on which

the charge has besn frémed is not correct.

(g) In certain places. two cources of
brick work above UGIL sheets were applied
‘whereas inm certain cases there were three

courses of brick masons ¥y abové the CGI
she ts resrliing in the heigh®t of the dwar I

211s at cerbain places of 22.5 cms above Tiae

=t

A}

. ) = L L Ao By ooy A
¢TI shaet th1oigh 8o peEr drawing t:ae helgoo.
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of the dwarf wall above CCGI shects should

have been only 15 cms."

1. In this regard Svi B.W.Sh&ema in his defence
statement hes agreed to the fact that he hed provided
3 cources of_brick meson 1y over the CGI she ts as |
against two courses. His subrdinates $/Sri H.L.Sanzal
and B.E.Nittal have c:77ied out tie ordirs of the
’engineeihin-éharge.-This is very.minor charge which
ha— 3 | has been incorpor.ted in the works due to technicel

reasons and the exeentives at bBite @re well within

st

their right to go in for such minor cha:ges which
}~‘ . does not ultimately aficet the ovezeli_desing and the
| financial aspect and scope of contri.ct provisions.
ﬁﬁ&}if ~ This minor charge does not seem to havé contributed anj
wi vy to the collespesx of field flush latrines and
improper adminstrabion of contr.ct or supervision of

the executives.

£ (h) The Bally stmectire gave & way at places
due to failu“res of the cmwiss belly in the
midule and the joints between the cioss haliie
and longitudinal ballics was a butt joint
using psils whereas the drawing shoved a

continuous line for fhe longitudinel ballies.™

1. lajor XX Mpnin ( PW2 ) in his ansver to ¢ 10 _

by the.?oihas con.i'irmed that the bally stmcture havé
given way at some places in the midule ana the joint
hetween the cmss and longitudinal ballies wacz a buth
joint using n-ils anc shri Fateh Singh ( =97 3} whilé!f
answering to € 12 by FO hasg st&ted thet few MRllies |

. 'B . . - 3 v - *
gete found bmwken (both Iongitudinadl anc cross hal

~

. : Vv
o !
, -
N - -k &,




S @ E

w» ()

C - 17 - |
wes a bubt joint fixed with wire mrils.
5.  Shri Y V Warayanas Rap ( PW 1 ) has clarified
in his answwer to § 3 by PO during his re-emmination
that longitudinal balliecs were reguired to be provided
with spacers connected to the cmwss ballies with bt
*j0int end wooden chokess and nails as per the contract
drawing Wo CWe/wWB-220/73 Shect 1/1. The contention

! that the longitudinal ballies were to be provided in
““N\_ " one piece ag it wen shown knotted in the contract draw-

ing is a misconception and ‘technic-].ly incorrect. The

drawings have been followed in fTotal at site by the
ﬁww ' crecutives. The hally stmicture found in the intact
pits were also same as that found in collapéed pits as
brought out during the inquizy. Therefore, this fector
does n t attribute to the collepse of field ¥ lush
Tatrings. faulty execubtion. morkanship ov sustandard

material adopted in the contract.

n(j) The ahove lapses contibuted to the
coilanse of the field Lush Tat rines even bhefore

they vere put into use.”

1. Field Flush Lat-incs vere consructed in HG 10

inf Div Sechor during 73,74 under the two contr.cts ie-

CUR/JP-9/73-74 and C-B/JP-19/72-74 The woIks were

' : cdmpleted on 31 May 74 and 30 Jun 74 , vespectively.
The filed Flush Latrines constrcted cgeinst The
above two contracts collapsed due to reins in the
year 74 &hoult 2+3 months after compietioﬂ of the wors
From the rcords it is evident that the Field Flish

Jat rines vere handed over to the nnits as and when

7

_ _ V o . : : -
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a
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completed and

pefore the collep S8

@’_ . //
. //
I\

ToT Tew months
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A .
5t had been in use
' . ’ .o 'h‘_.‘ '\1

Tt is not correct to. s&¥ that ti
i ] n hefore they

the Field Flush 1at rines collepsed even ‘ N

' i the job &
fﬂnal com; letion of the Jjo

CMhy o
- 1. * - 5, _l_fle
were pubt into nse o
| [ 1 S€E ne
30.6.74 & the co! 1up

have -beell given_on

4 which is after

| a th o S0 on
reported 1n Aug 74 a mon =

issue of completiton.

de

{ + heen
2 nm findings oo tue s &l f GB¥F I have not.

‘ +~ have been b sed on visu
pased on facts bt secms to have B S

. Dinyii: a’c’né oral
observ: ™ ion ané pr@eencelvea idces, DinyIgg

spGuizy it has heen found heyond doﬂbb that :ne canse

. , o
. o ] g k& 3 08T . A n - i L
of the failure of Field Flush Latrin g afe_not due To

g

There

—

the red ons &s stehed In crticle of charge 1
5bserveations/reasons fo1 the failure of the fils hav
Been hased on ohservations made on intacl s (refc:
to ensuer by PW2 to Qll.by.the PO)'and»esnweIéﬁg
€82, 42,53 end 59 dnding cro:s e@&minafion af the
B2 ' lajor K7 londn ) I -2 (defendnce assistent

of §/5ri K Sh-mmd end BX littal )

o It is obvious th:t when the olt wes instach

observations were common for hoth intzet anca Coliep
sed pi¥s goes withont seying that the obsewetions

not contribute to the faildre of tie pits i

Stati 4:‘“/ 9B 4

Poteds 19 Yar §2 w0 st
w bulnigke)
M&jor |
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/ IN THE HON‘BLm HIC COURT OF JUDIC.TURE AT ALTAHABAD
| LUCKNOY BENCH LTCKNOW.
WRIT PET]T ION Xo. -QF 1985,
7.L.Sangal T Petitioner
Versus
Union of India anc others: e Onp. paftieé
‘“-\ : : Nn UP@ mO X
From:

‘i-.uo Saﬂgrl
' | C Ité‘mﬂeﬁmarw
. J;Q. Rae 991€1¢-'°?9001.

Dsteds 31.10.1984
.Tio BEN

’ The. ung_neeztln- 'lef's Branch,
birectorate of Cenfionment Plcwnlng,
Army Heac quarters
LDH @, PO N DELHI- TlOOll
DIsCIPLING: COTT OF INQUIRY FIELD
- | . FLUSK L-TRINES
— Sir, N
/! Refersence your let¥er Wo. 84026/CPDt,19.10.84,
" The adimowled «ment to Ministiyy of Defence
orch‘NO. O/?oO/?S/ Tu/l?Po/S/A/D(Lab) dt.2.12.33

add ressed to me is enclosed|~n sextugllc,te as desired.

Thénking VOl
Yours fiabhfully
sd/- ,
(‘¥ .L. Sangal )
-4, smreshpuri,
R ae~barell

‘ ' HMES- 8464616
Fnclos: As above/ smenT B/R I

| ¢ TRUE COPY )
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\* ~—
s Telephone: 375930 REGISTEESD 7.1 /15
: Seng Shivir Yojenea Iiidesalay
»rgmikh sngineer shakha
Thal Sana /133‘(;&&12»&
Directoratie of Cantonment
P lenning
nigneerin Chief's Bronch
aimy Eeacd ouarters
IHC P00 We- Delhi.

84026/CP 19, Oct' &4
ahri Mphan Lal Sangal,Supd” B/E Gde.l

n_309 Indira Karar,Lucknow ('P)

BICTPL L 200 T OF INQUIFD FELTING TQ FILLD
r

OR T ITs .IT

—

L7sH L TRLin5 cOipTRULTEL BY 158

f © - LKENOOR C.LI.PSus DB T I..I85 BE ORE PIT IIG
N\ T Eil INTO Tow.
%, Linisty of Defence order u-. 78650/260/78/ 1D

1998/5/4/D (1lab) 4 ted 02,D:c 82 agdressed to ls-

.}\" | 9464616 Shri lbhan Lal S noal Supdt B/E Gde- 1 alongvwith
a conyof oral Incuity ‘report received from Gu(L ‘)I"Qh)
‘mbala vide their letter Wo.C-320/HLE/T4/EIC at.02 Fan,
84 1is ‘sen’?: herewith., The scknovledgement in taken of

having been recieved the saié documents may please be

sent to this dbte in six tuplicate for onward tranamiss

/ ion to GB (Worbth) smhalad.
A . -
Bncl: 4s stated ' sd/-
: Lakhmi Singh)
ACS0/C?

Fal

For mngineer-In-Chiel

Copy to: o e
Shri iphan Sengal wupdv B/R Cde-1
-4, anmewghpnri Rae Barelll.

Doguments mention above
have been sent on your
above aduress in s riginal
The receipt in six Tupli
cate may pe sent tinis
office urgently.




. Penalty of 'SENSURE!,.bo ST1 M.L.Safzal "B R_Gd
_under Igule "12 of the’ d":c § (EG A) ‘Rirkes

AN

No. 78650/260/78/EID/1228/ S/A/D(1ab)

- GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTR{ OF DEFENCE

New Delhi, the 2nd Dec. 1983,
ORDETR '

Nhenéas, disciplihanr pmceedings as for major
penality was instituted against Sri M. L.Sangal, Supdt.
B/R Gde-I, under Rule 14 of the CCS(CC%A) Rules, 1965
vide memorandum No, 786507260/787EID/S/D(Lab),dated
9,1.80, T

AND whereas an oral inqulry was held since
the charges fremed against the sald Sri M,lL.Sengal

‘Supdt B/R Gde-T were denied by him and the inauiry

Officer has finalised the oral inquiry and has found
the said Sri M.lL.Sangal,Supdt. B/R Gde -I not guilty
of the charges framed agaiﬁst him as per copy of the -
Inquiry report a]ong{:ith the findings of the Inquiry

- Oofficer enclosed.

AND WHEREAS the President has considered the
oral inquiry' pmceédingsf‘ and the fi‘ndings of the inqui-
officer and does not agree with the view expressed by
hin that the sald STi M.1°Sangal Supdt B/R Gde-T

_ is not guilty of the chaiges framed against him and

fninds that there have been lapses in the supervision

of the work in that the ballies incorporated in the

work were undersized and thzt cetain baliies were not

i properly cmbsoted. Sri M.L.Sangal Supdt.B/R Gde-TI beir

ing one of the supervisdry staff is; therefore, respon
sible for the above lapse.
Now therefore_the Presi g.entj

by .awards the
'T'Bii dt J&Gd&-l

i ..H.l.h“

.‘too

By :prde T -and: qmrﬁlzemamewafw A!R.iﬁﬁigenﬁ'.

Lsd/
P ui&. B.,lﬂa;;vansh )
_,.»{nde r4secrr;%arv$o,the jﬁ:ov of Ingdia,

nSTh %.E.Smgtaﬂ.“ﬂ‘&iﬁgdt BYRGde-T ¢ |

_,tm‘ithmughmE-m%'Brmdl {BID. L.

CTRVE (BPY

St
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUBICATURE Jivid ALIAHABAD

rs -

4 -

LTUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW,

WRIT PETITION No., .. = OF 1985,
.
M.L,Semgal . . feeeses.s. . Petitioner
.Versus

Union of India and. others e.seeess . OpD. parties

. ANNEXURE NO, XI:-

SRSty

_REGISTERED ZA.D,
nGarmson: Engineer (*Noxth) = ~ ¢ 7 oo

v Abala ) j
ﬁ&ﬁhb&;a f‘emt . ¢

Deat. Bir, A

__ifRefipresidingl Officer telegrame dated
16.5.1982. )
I would 1ike to- submit the following 3-
’17. ~ _That the- Inquiry order do not mlate to my

pmeeeding on leave but to my not attending the Inquiry
which I resewed the optio pending availability of m
Govt. ascisting officer Sri Pandeya till 10.4.82. It I

© eotld be spared for attending Inquiry weld, it may ‘be

safely argued, that I couvld be spared incase of no Inguty

o, _ I have submitted detalied position in oy letter
dated 18.12.81 and subsewuent 1etters. I also rTeceived
a movement order. dated 8. 12.81 which was never presented

to me and was subsecmently sent &t my leave address,

"ebvionsiy, to. ¢oveT uwp the issue. in which unnecessazy



guilt was geemed to have been attached to GEts office
by 1ocal higher offiee and for that matter by Adme
officer and thus followed the telegrames and letto:
py GB that " Leave not sanctioned, attem mcmry"f "
Thus, not s‘anct’ioning of leave was oniy # AFTER THOUGHI".

- ~ ',

3; In any case, how could the deptt force me to
attend the inquiry which I claerly resewved option for
not attending as it wouldnot have been in my interest
N\_\j\ without my Govt. assisting officer and how could GE
be responsible for my not attending thei\ Inquixy. It
will be in right of things to ask Adm, "02ficer for

- nisguiding the! “concemed: d¥flek st ingluding: 1ssue of
| maveamnt oider BACK DATED-n%-8 veshlt , |
4, I.have clearly and submissively explained in
ny communicatiens ‘that 1lpnlations ettanched with me
| to the efv"ect that I 1an ofr avolding inquiry are ju
4

not correct, Aftar 811, .I have alsp served the deptt
fo.r good 22 years sincerely.

5 - You are requested to kindly refer my follow
communications .

(1) Telegrame dated 18.12.81 from Bhilai.
o (11)1Tetter dated 29.1.82,

1 (111)rvétter dated 6,3.82,
. Eiv)tetter dated- 1482, |

-~ .

ALK - T Againi* it has beeft indile; ¥éd by GE's offic

‘ . inrtheln letter d-ated 26,4.82 that.umy letfer date
1 PL];S »12.81 halsrinotr been: Teceived.” Sh»bngh{l have sent
_ 8 copy A -my! letter dated 29,1 1,825 Post 0ffice has

LSS



(S %s
ymed that 1etter has been du]y delivered in

Inquiry s’hould be convened i‘or mis- |
r and particularly for not asking

also confi

6
y

. GE's Office. |
placement of lette
me for a cOpY. T hope there is no foul play wnder

directions.

In view of above facts, I hope that consider-
ing the irrelevency of the-inauiry, if shall be
cancelled by your goodself. |

~

| Yours fiathfully
- | o . sd/-
| | | (1 .. Sengal )
Copy 3- Presiding Officer

Thanking vou.

, and through
- G E(N) imbala,
: ' Sir,V
(@) Convening prder g
2 . o | Iecived.

(D) Incase convening o
wisinet cancelled, the
“itdletter and my letternm

.t be treated as my etat
©(c).Your may like to s K

-+ et giterstions to witne

en answer :-T am not
ppsition to leave,
(d) T hope the inauir

211 be car:ying justi

¥
rady
5

( M.I,Sangal )}

I TRUECOPY )




INIER CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

To.,
GE (-N) Ax;aﬁala
Amﬁéié‘Cagtt;
) LEAVE.‘\

Si T,

Further to my letter dated 1.4.1982 ,

I request yqu to kindly grent me leave for a

further period of 2 months,

Thanking yoﬁv.

- Yours fiathfully
sd/-

( MoL.SANGAL )
' 2/6 ’
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'lNA THE HON'BLE BHGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHAB®

T

LUCKN@W BENCH LUCKNOW. :
- WRIT PETITION NO. ~ OF 1985, 47
M.L.Sangai : REREEL RN Petit-ioner
Versus
Union of India and others eeseees Opp. parties -

ANNEXURE No, XII

PART II

LEAVE . .
2;-8464616'.Sh._ Mohan Tal 9.12.31 "Gt&=156 days BEL
' upto 13.5.32.

15

 sangal supdt B/RI
14.5.82 Gtd 412 days HPL
( Now under E-in-C's Be) .on M upto 29.6.83
- 30.6.83 Gtd 310 days ECL
"W/0 R&A with
MC upto 4.5.34

. Bal EL/HPL-Vil

( TRUE COPY )
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALL[‘;HABAD

x4 o ' LICKNOW BENCH, LICKNOV.
WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1985,
“n. %
Mo Lo Sangal ) RN Petitioner
| Versus
' Union of Tndid and other.....  Opp. Parties
o AWEXURE N0, | il
Under Ce ftificz_).te of Posting
o M.1.Sangal . . ... Y4 Amreshpuri
— | o |77 Te Bareli-2z0dol
‘ . ' . R ( »U..-Po )

C 06-5;84

- The Controller of Defence Accounts,
N ( Pensions) -

SERV ICE VER IF IC AT TON

Sir | |
‘ ’ T beg to state that T intend to take voluntary
retirement under rule 48-4. I have already comgleted

mo re than 20 years service. L

Necessary particulars are given -belows=

T 1. No & Name .z MES-8464616
| | MORAY LL SAVGAL
—iEmmL . 5. Present Designation.. i 2'Supdt- B/R..Cd.I

3, Present place of

Posting -,=-\1,Di.recf.to rate of Planning
E-in-C's branch since
. 06/ 5/84 -
4, Posted from %o the N
Pres nt fomation: s GE (North) -
_ . Ambala, .
+ 7.12.59

£ appointment
5. Date ol appolibiy as Swpdt B/R II

6. Date of promotion ,
St a-1 s+ 16.7.63 |
o S B/JR o . ( Seniority from 26.7.63)

.

.o X 02/



weedhe,

C.c.

- )
7. Presently oﬁ Leave | | %

.W. eﬁi“‘n 22.5084

1 1]

You are ‘requested to kindly verify the
qualifying sewice till 21,5.84 at the earliest and
send v.ez;i‘fication to CEWC Simla under intimation to
me at my following addié_‘ss.’" I shall be highly greatful.
Thanking you, |

' Yours faithfully

- sd/-
| C (ML SAVGAL )
. MES- 8464616
Address. .z ... e L Bup @b B/RT

M L SAVGAL

. M-4 Amreshpuri .
..~ Rae-Bareli~ 229001 (U.P.) .

~The thi_,éf Enginee 1y Vefst«emf‘c‘omman, imla,

&%,

( TRIE COPY )



IV THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW..

v
- %%
¥RIT PETITION NO. ' OF 1985,
. M.L. Sangal csetssse Petitioner

Versus

Union of Indda and others eesee Opp. parties

ANNEXURE ¥O0. XIV..

To

‘The Chief Engineer,
Westem Command,
Simla, ' '

(THROUGH PROPER CHAWEL )

APPLICATION FOR VOLUNTARY RETIREMANT
sir, o | |

Under the voluntary retirement schme a Govt.
seavant Acani retire after he has completed 20 years

cualifiying sewice. reference Rule = 48- 4 of pension
Rules.

I hereby elect to retire under the said scheme

4ith 3 months notice effective f1om today the 12.6.34.

1 .have completed more than 24 years service,

date of appointment being December 07, 1959.

You are reduested to kindly-adcept the
retirement, -~

I shall be highly obliged.
Thanking you,

Yours faithi‘ully

Sd/-f
( M,L.S8DGAL )
NES- 8464616 ..
_Directorate of C ntt,
P .lanning. E.in=C's Brench
on leave ! NOT D'

: |  Addresss sh )
+-12.6.1984. M-4, Amresnpuli,
Dateds: 12.6.198 Rl



B o D 4
7 . IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUBICATURE AT ALLAHANAD
| " Luckow EENGCH LUCKNOW.
WRIT PETITION No. = -~  OF 1985,
M, L. Sangal ces sensae Petiti_oner -
| . _ | | Versus
Union of India and others ee... Opp. parties
- S ANNEXURE NQ, XV
| | " "REGISTERED _4/D
_Z’ ' | - %%ﬁ?%ﬁxﬁ%ﬁ‘gﬁs% IziAﬁTRALAYA
R | | Ner Do thier é‘%’éi?ﬁé gt
| ___M’MI:;EMORANDUM
- Subs I]l\lAU;l‘HOR ISED ABSENCE FROM_DUTY.
| It has been reparted that SI‘l Mohal Lal Supdt.
B/R I CinC' Branch Ministry of Defeénce is absent from
duty with effect from 21.6,84 without any infomation
permission. He is therefore, directed to repdﬂ: for
duty immediately, In case, he 1s sick, he shall
/M  submit medical cerb:iﬁicate from a Goiremment doctor in

" support of his siclmess, In case of his failure to .
comply with thése inst ructions with:m seven days
from the issue of'i:his' Memoratxdﬁm, he will rendes
himgelf 1liable to disciplinary action. In the mean-
4l wvhile his abgsence from duty is being tréated as unau_
thorised.

Kritye Mukhya Prashaan Adhikari

To
Sri Moham Lal Supdt B/R I
. B-309 Indire Nagar, Lucknow
sri Mohan Lal Supdt B/R I
M-4, Ameshpuri Rae Barell.’
"Copy %o:

-BicCt Branch/CP wri. t ehir No. 84026/CP
dated 25.6. 84 . . . .

)~

( TRIE COPY ) -
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( . IN THE H&V'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE 4T ALLAHABAD

. LUCKNOW BENCH LICKNOW.
WRIT PETITION NO. ~ QOF 1985,

M.L.Sangal T eeeaeee Petitioner
Versus

Union of India & others ....... Opp. parties

ANNEYURE NO, XVI.

\‘ﬂ To,
¢ 40. , '
E-in-CBS BraD.Ch Dto 15070840
Apmy HQ., Kasghimir House o
. | : New ‘Delhi, .

LEAVE : VOLWNTARY RETIRMENT

Siry,
' In reference to ¥

A-6 dt. 09 July 1984, -I beg to state that T have applied

our memoM@ndum no. 4/33216/CA0/

fo r volmtary retirement vide my application dt.
i | 12.6.84 addressed to CEWC Simla sent through DCP,E-in-C!'
s branch duly ackmowledzed on 18.6.84 ( copy endlosed

\ B

B " for ready reference. ).

Due to circumstances, I am not retuming to

duty and as such retirement shall be effective from
045.84- the date my leave oom:nenced. Kindly refer
2))aovt of Indla decision No. (i) GI, Department of
"/ personnel and AR, CM No.f-jzsoisf/'arj‘ze-Ests (4) at.

58.7.1979, appended below for ready Teference:-

n If a:Govememdh seevant refizes under the

-

i Behetie 8% waluntary reti rement while he is
swithout: mtuming to duty

mw-“,%&ﬂmeageave + NOT DUE'
{0 %hé ety nt rghails %ake effect from the date

-

1




of commencement of the ieave not dve and the
leave salary paid in respect of suéh leave not
due shall be recovered as provided in Rule 31
of the CCS ( Leave ) Rules 1872 "o o

~

- ” r

. ... You may, therefom, take appmpriate action
in further xvegularising ‘the case, may pay and allowances-
 and other dues upto 21.5.84, pension pépers and suitable
'»85'5?1'1)*1?5.8{318 CEWCy Siml.a ~Formal -applie- ation addressed to

‘. . CEWC-SimlerdstalStrentlosed::Iwhallrbe.highly
“ - ogreatful. S |

_ . -Th,anking-\yoﬁ.. .
.p | | ~ -Yours faithfully
. _. . | - sd/-
| MES 8464616
. ( ML, Sangal )
. "16.7.84
Address s . Nohan Lal sangal,

. M-4, Amreshpuri
Rae.BaI‘eli

cez- O cp, E. in-C's bnanch, ARmy HQ,Kashm_ir House. .
"New Delhii” A )

pE R




o | (coPY)

The Chief Engineer
Westem Command,
' ﬁ_l_}i_I__é-

‘( THROUGH PROPER CHANNEL )

~

APPLICATION FOR VOLINTARY REFIB}E\TT

Siry

Under the voluntary retirement schéme a Govt
se:vant‘rcen-retii-e, aifter'_he ‘ha s competed 20 years
qualifiying service vfefz?ence Rule : 48-A of pension

Boles.

I hereby elect to retire under the said scheme
with 3 months notice effective from today the 12.6.84.

Yoo B
| I have completed more than 24 years service,
daté, of &pprointment being December 07, 196§._ |
You are redquested to kindly é.ccept the retirmen
I shall be highly obliged.
.~ Thenking you,
/ ' - Yours faithfully
| . ( M.L.SINGAL )
— MES; 8464616
\ ' - M;;Di'recto:ate of Cantt Plan-
. - iy hdAg. B-dn-C' s Brench on
; wyrleave NOT DJE‘
ADIRESS: )
M-4 “Amreshpuri
4 } Rae-:Bareil li
;  Dated:*12.6.84. )
( TRUE COFY )
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(/ IN THE HON'*BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

7 TLTCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW,

~ WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1985,
M.L.Sangal  eeeeesaeee Petitioner

Versns

Union Of India & Others Geepscence 0pp. pal‘ties

AVNEXURE No. BEE XVII

\\.& Telephones 375930 HEGI STERED %D' ] '
' A . Send Bhivir Yojana Nidesa-

. ‘ ' ' L laya, Pramkh Bngineer Sahk:
Thal Sena Mukhalaya’
Directorate of Cantonemeént
, Planning Bngineer-in-Chief

; . _ Brench, A my Head quarters
/ y : IHQ PO New Delhi. K

84026/CF o 19 0ct f 84 -

Shri MsHan Tal Sangal Sugdt B/R Gde-I
B-309, Indige Nggar, Ia;c now (UP).

RTTON
Mg

T off ©
| Rix, MONIHS WO
: I .~ YVOHA LAL SAVGAL sUPDT B/

/ 1. ‘A copy of Head quatters Westem Commend Bhimla
letter No. 32096/E-in-C/146 BID dated 21 fug 84 on the

B464616__

ﬁ " above subject is Sent-hérewithffor your infomation.

2. Your notices of voluntary retirment has not bee
accepted by Head qué ters western command. Shimla and
'it. is adirise”d_ that you may resume duty immedia’-fely.i

1: as stated. ,
Enc s sag-

(lakhmi Singh)
ABSOpCE . )
"For Engineer-in-Chief

v tas Sr i Moahna 1al supdt B/R Gde-'I
Govy %o Me4 B mmesht pur Ba‘ri) Bareli,

Documents mentioned 2 ove
have eenn sut on your abov,
‘address in original, The
... redeipt in six t@ugate
[+ dh six .y sent to this
1t -offdcer m‘ggntly )
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Loy
(/ : N THE HON'BLE HIGH GOURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAL
| ' LTCKNOY BENGH LICKNOW, |
WRIT PETITION NO. - OF 1985,
M.L.Sangal esetsennecese Petitioner

Versus

Union of ‘India and othéfc esesss  Oppe. parties

/;J . . _ANNEXURE NO. XVIII
ﬁ . CONFIIENTIAL_

| _COPY o
X S shimla Tele: 34217554 . Makhyalaya Paschimi Kaman
T , . HQ Westem Command
‘ - ’ . . Engineer Branch

~ Sifnle- 171003
32096/EincC/146/EID - 21 Aug. 84

Engineer Chlef Branch
Directom e ol Cantt Planning
Army Headquarters =
DHQ PO New. Delhi-11
< S . VOLUNTARY RETIRMENT ON COMPIETION OF 20YEARS
. SERVICE : THREE MONTHS NOTICE: MES- 8464616

b . SHRI HORA BAL SANGAL SWPDT B/R I

1. Reference your H@ letter No. 78188/E Coord I
dated 18 Jun. 4.

Ji12. | As per the policy instewuctions coptained in

our ;32096_/ 149/E1D dated 27 Nov 78. MES-8464616 Shri

Mohan Lal Sangal supdt B/R Gae I con tender notice of
voluntary retirement after verification of his

"qualifi:zi:ing service by CDA (P) Allahabad.

3¢ Tneidentially it is pointed out thzt a

disciplinary case conceming his absence from ity



/

1

- without getting the leave sanctioned during Dec. 81

is still pending_ as per our xeéords with CE Chandigath
Zone. However, CE Chandigarh Zone is being i'equested

to intimate latest progress of the case.

4, ' In view of the above, STi Sengal may please be

advised to give the necessary notice of voluntarw retir
ments after he is cleared of the disciplinary case for

acceptance by us.

5. . With a view to avoid delay, his title of qali-
fying seivice for pension is being got verified by

CDA (¥) Allahabad, -

6.. During the pendency of above disciplinary case
and position; as bmgght out in para -2 above his
request for voluntaty retirement, it is regretted, can
not be accepted at this stage.

| - 8@/ =X UXXXKX

( Puran Dass )

0 I
' Chief Engineer

Copy to :- , .

Chief &ngineer -.Please connect the corresp-

Chandigarth 4one : - ondence resting vide onr

Chandigarh ' 3100/125/119/810 dt.07Kar

83 and intimate action take:

‘ ' . for regularisation of absen

I/’D . from duty

Tin- I(Pens)  .grt your ION No. 32901/E-

in-C/65/ML/2/EIR(I)(Pens)
at. 12 iug 86 for early
necessary action as per
para - 5 above.

CONFIDENTIAL

( TRUE COPY )
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IV THE HON'BLE HICH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
- " LICKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW,

_ WRIT PETITTON No. OF 1985.
M.L.Sangal cessses st Petitioher
Versus

Union of India and others .ee..... Opp. parties

ANNEXURE NO, XIX

From:
M.L.Sangal

V-4, Amreshpuri
Rae-Ba reli

Registered” 4.D. Dated: 31.10.34
To "

The Engineex in-Cha_ef‘ S Bxanch
Directorate of Cantonment Planning,

Army Headgquarters.
DH Q, New Delhi- 110011l.

B VGLWTARY RETIRIENT ON COMPIETION OF 20

years sewice

sir,

Reference your 1et+er No. 840258/CP dated

- 19.10. 84 alongwith CEWC Simla letter No.. 32096/}33:\70/146

EID dated 21.8.84 -( copy received under your above
letter )

rd

2.. I had sewed 3 months notice on 12.6.34 and them

novr.l_ accepteance was to be conveyed to me before the

expliry of the notice periodi.e. by 11.9.84. I am,
therefore, deemed to be retired \}olunté.rily under
Eple 48-A and retirement takes effect from é2.5.84
as brought out in my letter dt. 16.7.84. L

3. ’v.'lthouu prejudice to the above, I humbly
gubmit that the case does not apnear to have been
Gealt on meir 1% deserved. In that both the points .
ralsed by CEWC office in their letter dated 21.8,84 j



)

would have been sqrted out long vack as explained

belows-

ap Disciplinary dase Tor regularisation of absence

w.eef. December ' 81.

The leave has since been regularised by GE North Ambala
vide part, II o;rqerNo; 23 dt, 4.6.84, copy of which
would have been endorsed to your office. A photostat
copy'of the same. is encloséd for ready reference. As

such no disciplinary case is pending ag ainst me.

b) Verification of sewice by CDA (P) Allahabad . It
15 stated that I have sewed.ifi the ﬁepartment since
7.12.59 on regular apoointment withou_t mtemption,
any casuadl sewice or on deputatwon R cords for the

sme are available w:;.‘th the Deptt . Ver}lfication by
CDA (P) remains & formality. | ‘

Nevertheless, the verification would have been
completed by CDA (P) by now as the case was to be in
process on 21.8.35, as mentioned in CEMWC Simla letter

and it is already moTe than 2 months.

If the verification of sewice is still not done, |

CcDA (P) may be referr'edkto expedite without further

‘dé laye.

I, therefore,. underta,ke the 1esponsib111ty and
consequendes in case qualifying sewice 1is found

to be less on verlfidatlon by CDA .(?).

- ¢ ~
AY

since 1 am not retuming to duty, as submitted in

ny letter dated 16.7.84, the retimment is operative

k)

[ fmm 22.5.840




4. You are, therefore , Tequested to kindiy
pI‘ngéSs pension papers, payment of G P Fund accumla-
tions, Gretuity with maximum admissible part of pensior

amount to be commted on priority.

It is further requested that my pay and allo-
wances for the period of 1.2.82 to 21.5.84 may kindly
be paid at the earliest as I am facing acute financlal

hardship. I shall be highly greateful.
. \ Thanking you. -
| | Yours faithfully

r— | - | ( M I SAVGAL )
/ : V-4, Amreshpuri,
Rae-Bareli-zzg 001

- Encls: As above/

( TRUE COPY )
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. 1. i & copyrol Ce. e’ Minla.letierNo, 32096/BINC/1

 BEIR-1I (Pens)., on the above subject 1s' sent hetewith

N\

¥ THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

' LUCKNGW BENCH 1ICKN OV,
'WwRIT PETITION NO. '~ -0F 1985.

M.L.Smgal ) . '..Q...oQ'..@. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & others eceececess Opp. vparties

 QYNEXURE NO. EX

Tele hbne: 375930 REGISJ:E;ED* 4 D
P Tena onivir iojana Nidegalay=

premkh Engineer Shkha

Thal Sena Kukhalaya ‘
Directorate of Cantonment
planning |
ﬁ‘mg,:meer-in--(:hiésf' s Branch
Ay Head quarters

[HQ PO New Delhi-

84026/CP o 05 Feb' 85
Syi Mohan Lal Sangal supdt B/R-Gde-T
b4 vaAnm'eshpura._Rae, B_ére1~i-4122;9.091_(.UP) |
" yoLUNTARY RETIREMNT Of COMPIETITHN OF 20 YERS

MOHAN LAL SANGAL STPBEEB/R Tl

EID dated 27 Nov 84° added- toBharat: -gairkcat: Reksha
Mant rialaya New. Delhi & copy to CE-Chahdigarh Zone &

‘for yOur ﬂgto mation.

En clé One sd/k

(- Iakhml Singh )
~ ACS0/CP . o

: Fg r VE;}ginee rin-Chief

( TRUE COPY ) i
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g2
\/cdt\

st

s  Copy of CE ¥C Shimla letterNo. 32096/E]1\TC/15]/EID
dated 27 Nov 84 added to. Bharet Sa rkar, Raksha Mantrala
laya New Delhi & cop¥y to CE.Chandigarh Zone & EIR-1

- -

(Pen.s)

-

zglm ARY RETIRMENT ON COMPLETION OF 20 ¥ YEARS
SERVICE THREE MONTHS NOTICE: MES- 8464616 Shyi

MOHAN LAL SﬁNGAL stpDT B/R-I.

l. . Reference your letter No. A/33216/CAO/A-
: dated 18 0ct 840 N -
\z 2¢ " Tt is seen from your letfer wnder reference

. ‘  that the"instmctions contained in this HQ letter No.

30096/EINC/146/EID dated 21 img 84 have not been

conveyed to the indiv:Ldual. Resultantly individuvual has

3 months voluntary retirement notice while on
otection of Covt of India Department of

given
leave t?.kmg pr
personnel & IR, CM No- 05013/379-Ests (A)- dated 28 July

79 which is incorrect Individnal who- so-ever is interea
i

ted to have voluntary retirementy should be will avare

s | of the procedu e of the deparbmezit. However, voluntary,

/1\ |  peti rement notice of Sri M.L.Saxigal can not be accepte

) ~ on account of the following reasonssi-
V‘ (a) the verification of his qualifying sewic
by the CDA (P) Allahabad has not yet been don
(b) the verification of his qualifying sewic
by the CD4A (P) Allahabad hgs not vyet been don
(e¢) A disciplinary case concerning of his ]
absence fmm duty without getting the leave
sanctioned during Dec 81 is still pending

as per our records with CE Chandigarh Zone.

|

3e During the pendency of disciplinary case an
the postion as bmught out para-2 (a) above, his

I‘eque‘st for voluntary retirement can not be accept



9473

¢ .
' ’ VN,
zf/ '
' at this stage.

4. In.view of ahove, the individval may please e
suitably informed to join duty in his own inteest and
he cen render fresh 3 months nqvtice after the clearance
of above mentioned points. | |

sd/-
( BB Uthayya )
' Lt 0ol
| 501 (Pers)
) Chief Engineer
S~  Copy to:. b - D -
\< by Chief “ngineer You were requested to int-.
,, ‘ Chandigaih Zone _imate this EQ regarding
- ' Chandigah ~ action taken for regulari-
| : | ) sation of absence from dnt;
vide this HQ letter
. 32096/E IilC¢/146/EID dated
- 21 Ing 84 which is still

case 31000/125/EID
1/D; EIR-I(Pens)

( TRUE COPY )

S S

awvaited. This HG may
please be apprised of the
position withont further

loss of time,

Wrt his No. 32901/ETNC/65..
ML/6/EIR-I(Pens) dt.22 Nowm
84, Please take necessaryj

ac-%ion for his service §
verification.
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Central Administrative Tribunal @ X éé)
Circuit Bench Lycknow. /\
TeA.NO.1720 of 1987(T)

(WeP.NO. 1382 of 85)

M.L.Sanghal seeeve Applicant/petitioner
Versus
Union of India &Othrs..... Respondents

Hon'ble Mr,Justice U.CeSrivastava, V.Ce
HO"b Mr. A . B.G A.M.

Dateds 1,7.1991,

Dr.,Dinesh Chandra is present on beMlf of
respondents, It ig seen that the applicant

rosecute case, The application is
smissed for default of the applicant.

v f\ A.M. : VO C.

-\') // Trﬁe copy //
AW D '

\,-m action Oﬁicer

G701 Administrative Tribunel -
Cricult Bench —
LyckNow - .- —




